

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered November 3, 2020 CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245286

Administrator
Pierz Villa Inc
119 Faust Street Southeast
Pierz, MN 56364

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective October 15, 2020 the above facility is certified for:

50 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 50 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Douglas Larson, Enforcement Specialist

Minnesota Department of Health

Licensing and Certification Program

Program Assurance Unit

Down Starson

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: 651-201-4118 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: doug.larson@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered November 3, 2020

Administrator Pierz Villa Inc 119 Faust Street Southeast Pierz, MN 56364

RE: CCN: 245286

Cycle Start Date: August 18, 2020

Dear Administrator:

On September 14, 2020, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On October 23, 2020 the Minnesota Department(s) of Health completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of October 15, 2020.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Mandatory denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective November 20, 2020 did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of September 14, 2020, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from November 20, 2020 due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on October 15, 2020, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded. However, this does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Douglas Larson, Enforcement Specialist Minnesota Department of Health

Licensing and Certification Program

June Stapson

Pierz Villa Inc November 3, 2020 Page 2

Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division

Telephone: 651-201-4118 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: doug.larson@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

DETACTMENT OF HEALTH	MEDIC	ARE/MEDICAL			AND TRANSMITTAL TE SURVEY AGENCY	DICARE & MEI	ID: EQ9S Facility ID: 00384
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER		3. NAME AND AD	DDRESS OF FAC			4. TYPE OF AC	
(L1) 245286 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO (L2) 964657400		(L3) PIERZ VILLA INC (L4) 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST (L5) PIERZ, MN 7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY 01 Hospital 05 HHA 09 ESRD 02 SNF/NF/Dual 06 PRTF 10 NF 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 07 X-Ray 11 ICF/IID 04 SNF 08 OPT/SP 12 RHC 10.THE FACILITY IS CERTIFIED AS: A. In Compliance With Program Requirements Compliance Based On:1. Acceptable POC X B. Not in Compliance with Program Requirements and/or Applied Waivers: ICF IID (L42) (L43)		(L6) 56364	1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	 Recertification CHOW Complaint 	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OV (L9) 01/01/2009 6. DATE OF SURVEY 08/20/2 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other 11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds 13. Total Certified Beds 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOW 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 50 (L37) (L38)	020 (L34) — (L10) 50 (L18) 50 (L17) N 19 SNF (L39)			02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE And/Or Approved Waivers Of 2. Technical Personne 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SI 5. Life Safety Code * Code: B* 15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	FISCAL YEAR EN 12/31 The Following Require 6. Scope of 7. Medica	After Complaint NDING DATE: (L35) rements: of Services Limit al Director Room Size	
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	KKS (IF APPLICE	Date :	INCELLATION	DATE):	18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	Z APPROVAL	Date:
Renee Anderson, HFE	NE II		0/07/2020	(L19)	Douglas Larson, Enforce		10/19/2020 (L20
PART	II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	STATE AGENCY	?
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILIT			IPLIANCE WIT	H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fine2. Ownership/Contr3. Both of the Abov	ol Interest Disclosure S	
OF PARTICIPATION 08/01/1985 (L24)	A. Suspension		ENDING DA (L25) (L44)		26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminati 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	D INVO 05-Fai 06-Fai on OTHE	ovider Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29). INTERMEDIARY/	(L45) CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		

(L31)

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

03001

32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE

(L28)

(L32)

31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnes ot ans

Electronically delivered September 14, 2020

Administrator Pierz Villa Inc 119 Faust Street Southeast Pierz, MN 56364

RE: CCN: 245286

Cycle Start Date: August 20, 2020

Dear Administrator:

On August 20, 2020, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be isolated deficiencies that constituted actual harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level G), as evidenced by the electronically delivered CMS-2567, whereby significant corrections are required.

REMEDIES

As a result of the survey findings and in accordance with survey and certification memo 16-31-NH, this Department recommended the enforcement remedy(ies) listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition. The CMS Region V Office concurs and is imposing the following remedy and has authorized this Department to notify you of the imposition:

• Mandatory Denial of Payment for new Mediare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective November 20, 2020.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective November 20, 2020. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective November 20, 2020.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

This Department is also recommending that CMS impose:

• Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444). You will receive a formal notice from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

NURSE AIDE TRAINING PROHIBITION

Please note that Federal law, as specified in the Act at §§ 1819(f)(2)(B) and 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse aide training and competency evaluation programs and nurse aide competency evaluation programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has operated under a § 1819(b)(4)(C)(ii)(II) or § 1919(b)(4)(C)(ii) waiver (i.e., waiver of full-time registered professional nurse); has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care; has been assessed a total civil money penalty of not less than \$11,160; has been subject to a denial of payment, the appointment of a temporary manager or termination; or, in the case of an emergency, has been closed and/or had its residents transferred to other facilities.

If you have not achieved substantial compliance by November 20, 2020, the remedy of denial of payment for new admissions will go into effect and this provision will apply to your facility. Therefore, Pierz Villa Inc will be prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from November 20, 2020. You will receive further information regarding this from the State agency. This prohibition is not subject to appeal. Further, this prohibition may be rescinded at a later date if your facility achieves substantial compliance prior to the effective date of denial of payment for new admissions.

However, under Public Law 105-15, you may contact the State agency and request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being

corrected and will not recur.

- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), and emergency preparedness deficiencies (those preceded by an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Kathleen Lucas, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud B Survey Team
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557
Email: kathleen.lucas@state.mn.us

Phone: (320) 223-7343 Fax: (320) 223-7348

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by February 20, 2021 if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at § 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.412 and § 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Tamika Brown, Principal Program Representative by phone at (312) 353-1502 or by e-mail at Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag) i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 430-3012

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Double Starson

Douglas Larson, Enforcement Specialist Minnesota Department of Health

Licensing and Certification Program
Program Assurance Unit
Health Regulation Division

Telephone: 651-201-4118 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: doug.larson@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 10/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING			C / 20/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEA PIERZ, MN 56364	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
F 000	Emergency Prepart conducted on 8/17/ recertification surve with the Appendix 2 Requirements.	liance with CMS Appendix Z edness Requirements, was 2020 - 8/20/2020, during a ey. The facility is in compliance Z Emergency Preparedness	F 0	00		
	standard recertifica your facility. Compl conducted. Your fa compliance with the	20 through August 20, 2020, a tion survey was conducted at aint investigations were also cility was found to be not in e requirements of 42 CFR 483, ments for Long Term Care				
	F689, at past non-c provider had impler to survey, harm wa	30C was substantiated at compliance. Although the mented corrective action prior s sustained prior to the of Correction is required for				
	The following comp substantiated: H5286028C. No de	plaints were found to be				
	The following compunsubstantiated: H5286029C H5286027C H5286031C	plaints were found				
1005:25	as your allegation of Department's acce	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the ptance. Because you are DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

09/24/2020

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245286	B. WING _		1	C 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	at the bottom of the form. Your electron be used as verifical	our signature is not required first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will ion of compliance.	F 00			
	Resident Rights/Ex CFR(s): 483.10(a)(§483.10(a) Resider The resident has a self-determination, access to persons a outside the facility, this section. §483.10(a)(1) A fact with respect and digresident in a manner promotes maintenather quality of life, resindividuality. The fapromote the rights of \$483.10(a)(2) The faccess to quality caseverity of condition must establish and practices regarding provision of services	ercise of Rights 1)(2)(b)(1)(2) Int Rights. In Rights. In Rights existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in existence existence. It is a dignified existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in existence and in an environment that ance or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's cility must protect and	F 58	50		10/15/20
	rights as a resident or resident of the U §483.10(b)(1) The t resident can exercise	e right to exercise his or her of the facility and as a citizen nited States. facility must ensure that the se his or her rights without				
	milerrerence, coerci	on, discrimination, or reprisal				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		PLETED
		245286	B. WING		08/2	, 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the farights and to be supexercise of his or his subpart. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation for eview, the facility of dignified manner for reviewed for dignity. Findings include: R22's admission M 6/25/20, identified I understood and his further identified R2 included chronic ob (COPD), iron deficing hypertension, had it assistance for bed dressing and toileti. During observation 5:20 p.m. R22's ox taped to his face us stated he taped the "It won't stay in my stated he talked wireported he was to	resident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and cility in exercising his or her oported by the facility in the er rights as required under this NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document failed to provide services in a or 1 of 2 residents (R22), or inimum Data Set (MDS), dated R22 was able to make himself a speech was clear. The MDS 22 had diagnosis which ostructive pulmonary disorder ency anemia, and ntact cognition, and required mobility, transfers, ambulation,	F 550	Pierz Villa has the expectation that members respects the resident right dignified existence, self-determinat communication with and access to persons and services inside and outhe facility. R22 was discharged from facility or 9/17/2020 to home. On 8/21/2020 consulted with Northwest Respirate Services to help with R22 s nasal cannula placement, with no recommendations. On 8/21/2020 retrieved an oxygen mask for R22 throughout day and educated reside would need to wear nasal cannular meals. R22 was in agreement with plan. On 9/17/2020 all other residents with nasal cannulas were observed and identified that their nasal cannulas appropriately placed and no tape we noted to hold nasal cannula in place 9/22/2020 Promoting of Resident Depolicy and procedure were reviewed no changes noted. On 9/22/2020 Promoting of Resident Depolicy and procedure were reviewed no changes noted. On 9/22/2020 Promoting of Resident Depolicy and procedure were reviewed no changes noted. On 9/22/2020 Promoting of Resident Depolicy and procedure were reviewed no changes noted. On 9/22/2020 Promoting of Resident Depolicy and procedure were reviewed no changes noted. On 9/22/2020 Promoting of Resident Depolicy and procedure were reviewed no changes noted. On 9/22/2020 Promoting of Resident Depolicy and procedure were reviewed no changes noted. On 9/22/2020 Promoting of Resident Depolicy and procedure were reviewed no changes noted.	nt to a ion and atside The RN ory DON to wear ent he for that the it was were as e. On bignity d with	
		on 8/18/20, at 1:52 p.m. R22 activity. Nasal cannula was		Villa team members were educated email on Promoting Resident Dignit		

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245286	B. WING			C 20/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	secured to his nose tape. During observation 2:17 p.m. R22 was cannula was taped medical tape. Tape and reached to each stated, "I have to go my face. I'm not hawould look a lot nic During observation 7:12 a.m. R22 was cannula in his nose nose, as well as uncheeks, with clear, stated he was given nurses. R22 further one of the facility stabout trying an oxy the name of the sta "They brought in a for the oxygen." R2 request was, 'I don's tated "I think a mahave to keep this in something." During observation nasal cannula remaind under his nose clear plastic medical of his room and to leave for an appoin nasal cannula tape.	and interview on 8/18/20, at in his room. The nasal to his face with clear plastic was placed under his nose the cheek, under his eyes. R22 to to radiation with this tape on ppy about that. I think a mask er. This tape looks ridiculous." and interview on 8/19/20, at resting in bed with the nasal that taped to the bridge of his der his nose to both lower plastic medical tape. R22 in the tape by one of the stated he again talked with taff, in the evening on 8/18/20, gen mask. R22 did not recall off he talked with. R22 stated, mask for the nebulizer but not 2 stated the response to his to know if we have any.' R22 is known if we have any in the entrance of the facility to the entrance of the facility to the table. R22 left the facility with	F 550	Pierz Villa nursing team mem further educated on 10/5/2020; 10/8/2020; 10/11/2020; 10/12 Audits will be conducted on all admissions weekly for 2 montresidents with nasal cannulas audited for appropriate placer cannula monthly for 2 months resolved. Results of audits wereviewed and discussed with committee until resolved. Piebe in compliance on 10/15/20	0; 10/7/2020; /2020. Il new ths. Current will be ment of the s or until ill be QA rz Villa will	

PRINTED: 10/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	· ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245286	B. WING			C / 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO. 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SINGLE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AFT DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	under R22's nose, it over the bridge of the tape were loosed medical tape was of his nose to above I the tape were loosed. During interview or registered nurse (Finasal cannula hims stays in there better R22 about a face reexplained he could he would want to tastated R22 had not before that convers tape does not look.	rs. The oxygen tubing was with white paper tape securing f his nose, and the edges of and peeling up. Clear, plastic observed across the bottom of both cheek bones, the edges of	F 5	50		
F 623 SS=B	director of nursing that requests to purcannula won't stay makes him feel understanding policy for disprovided. Notice Requirement CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3) Notice Before a facility transcribed for the facility (i) Notify the resident representative(s) of the facility of th	gnity requested but was not ats Before Transfer/Discharge 3)-(6)(8) be before transfer. ansfers or discharges a	F 6.	23		10/15/20

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245286	B. WING		08	C // 20/2020
PIERZ VILLA INC (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 623 Continued From page 5 language and manner they understand. The facility must send a copy of the notice to a representative of the Office of the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman. (ii) Record the reasons for the transfer or discharge in the resident's medical record in accordance with paragraph (c)(2) of this section and (iii) Include in the notice the items described in paragraph (c)(5) of this section. §483.15(c)(4) Timing of the notice. (i) Except as specified in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) a (c)(8) of this section, the notice of transfer or discharge required under this section must be made by the facility at least 30 days before the resident is transferred or discharged. (ii) Notice must be made as soon as practicable before transfer or discharge when- (A) The safety of individuals in the facility would be endangered under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of this section; (B) The health of individuals in the facility would be endangered, under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of this section; (C) The resident's health improves sufficiently allow a more immediate transfer or discharge, under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(B) of this section; (D) An immediate transfer or discharge is required by the resident's urgent medical needs under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(A) of this section; or (E) A resident has not resided in the facility for				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	language and manifacility must send a representative of th Long-Term Care O (ii) Record the reast discharge in the results accordance with paragraph (c)(5) of \$483.15(c)(4) Timir (i) Except as specifically (c)(8) of this section discharge required made by the facility resident is transferr (ii) Notice must be abefore transfer or discharge required made by the facility resident is transferr (ii) Notice must be abefore transfer or discharge required made by the facility resident is transferr (ii) Notice must be abefore transfer or discharge required made by the facility resident is transferr (ii) Notice must be abefore transfer or discharge required made under paragraph (c) (a) The resident's hallow a more immedunder paragraph (c) (b) An immediate the required by the resident has redays. §483.15(c)(5) Continuotice specified in pust include the formal representations of the continuous specified in pust include the formal representations.	ner they understand. The copy of the notice to a e Office of the State mbudsman. ons for the transfer or sident's medical record in ragraph (c)(2) of this section; otice the items described in this section. In gof the notice. ited in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and n, the notice of transfer or under this section must be at least 30 days before the red or discharged. made as soon as practicable ischarge whendividuals in the facility would ler paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of mealth improves sufficiently to diate transfer or discharge; (1)(i)(B) of this section; ransfer or discharge is dent's urgent medical needs, (1)(i)(A) of this section; or not resided in the facility for 30 tents of the notice. The written paragraph (c)(3) of this section		23		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245286	B. WING			C / 20/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	(iii) The effective da (iii) The location to transferred or disch (iv) A statement of including the name, and telephone num receives such request to obtain an appeal completing the form hearing request; (v) The name, addressed telephone number of Long-Term Care Of (vi) For nursing faciand developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of t	the of transfer or discharge; which the resident is larged; the resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), ber of the entity which ests; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal ess (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State mbudsman; lity residents with intellectual disabilities or related ling and email address and of the agency responsible for advocacy of individuals with bilities established under Part ental Disabilities Assistance et of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, C. 15001 et seq.); and illity residents with a mental disabilities, the mailing and telephone number of the for the protection and uals with a mental disorder the Protection and Advocacy iduals Act. The office of the State motice and the notice changes prior to be or or discharge, the facility cipients of the notice as soon the updated information	F 6.	23		

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245286	B. WING		08/20/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 623	In the case of facilii the administrator of written notification to the State Survey State Long-Term Counter the facility, and the well as the plan for relocation of the results. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview facility failed to enstransfer was providupon transfer to the potential to affect a addition, the facility Ombudsman for Lot transfer to the hosp reviewed for hospit. Findings include: R22's face sheet provided main bronchus (luncardiomyopathy (a muscles), atrial fibric pleural effusion (ex and bronchial obstrairway). Progress notes dat call doctor was upon when R22 complain could not eat his foinclude the followin F, blood pressure for the state of the s	ty closure, the individual who is the facility must provide prior to the impending closure. Agency, the Office of the fare Ombudsman, residents of resident representatives, as the transfer and adequate sidents, as required at § NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the fare a written notification of ed for 1 of 2 residents (R22) to hospital. This had the lift residents transfers. In failed to notify the forg Term Care of residents (R22), points in the lift residents (R22), and the lift residents transfers.	F 623	Pierz Villa strives to ensure both the resident representative and the Off the State Long-Term Care Ombuds are notified of all transfers from the facility. The facility has the expectathat staff will show competence with continued compliance of the following plan. Notification of R22s discharge to how was sent to Ombudsman on Augus 2020. R22 has discharged home a 9/17/2020. The facility □Notice of Transfer or Discharge □ policy was reviewed an updated on September 22, 2020. Licensed nursing staff education be on September 15, 2020 regarding the need to provide the Notice of Transfer/Discharge to all residents resident representatives when a traor discharge from the facility occurs transfers/discharges will continue to reported to the Office of the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman mor Audits will be conducted weekly time.	ice of sman ation in the ing pospital it 19, is of and or insfer is. All pobe athly.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245286	B. WING			C / 20/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	respirations 18, and bilaterally. The progress note date admitted to the hos gastrointestinal ble R22's medical reconotification of the Coto the hospital. During interview or social worker (LSW sent monthly to the of facility initiated redischarges. LSW-A sent included informand/or admitted to Monthly Notice to Mont	d lung sounds wheezes gress noted further noted that he hospital as advised by the on ad 6/28/20 indicated R22 was spital for pneumonia and stable ed. ord lacked evidence of ombudsman of R22's transfer a 8/19/20, at 3:15 p.m. licensed a further stated a fax was typically ombudsman with information esident transfers and a further stated the information mation of residents sent to the hospital. The facility's and MN Office of Ombudsman for a femergency Acute Care charges, dated June 2020, was some was not noted on this remed these findings, stating, issed if I didn't write it down." In 8/20/20, at 8:31 a.m. director tated she was not sure of the on for transfer or the the Ombudsman and needed stions to the social worker. In 8/20/20, at 8:42 a.m. RN)-A stated written notification	F 623	weeks, then monthly times until resolved. Results of a reviewed and discussed w committee until resolved. be in compliance by Octob	audits will be ith QA Pierz Villa will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING			C 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	<u> </u>	20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	transferred. R22's Progress not evidence that R22 or received a phone coreason for transfer. A facility policy regatransfer/discharges provided. Notice of Bed Hold CFR(s): 483.15(d)(1) §483.15(d) Notice of S483.15(d)(1) Notice of Bed Hold CFR(s): 483.15(d)(1) Notice of Bed Hol	reason the resident was e dated 6/27/20 lacked further or R22's representative all or written notification of the arding required notification with was requested but not Policy Before/Upon Trnsfr 1)(2) of bed-hold policy and returnate before transfer. Before a sfers a resident to a hospital or a therapeutic leave, the trovide written information to dent representative that the state bed-hold policy, if the resident is permitted to residence in the nursing I payment policy in the state 0 of this chapter, if any; illity's policies regarding which must be consistent with this section, permitting a lind in specified in paragraph (e)(1) thold notice upon transfer. At	F 6			10/15/20
		erapeutic leave, a nursing				

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING			C 20/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	007	20/2020	
PIERZ V	ILLA INC			119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	facility must provid resident represents specifies the durat described in parag This REQUIREME by: Based on interview facility failed to ensure representative was policy at the time or residents (R22), refindings include: R22's face sheet prodiagnoses included main bronchus (lur cardiomyopathy (a muscles), atrial fibrolleural effusion (exand bronchial obstairway). R22's progress not was transferred to findings of a rib fractional residents (R22 was review of R22's cl progress notes, laction residents (R22's represented hold policy at the during interview or worker (SW)-A starting residents (SW)-A starting res	e to the resident and the ative written notice which ion of the bed-hold policy raph (d)(1) of this section. NT is not met as evidenced w and document review, the sure the resident or resident's informed of the bed hold if hospitalization for 1 of 2 eviewed for hospitalizations. Trinted 8/20/20, indicated R22's d malignant neoplasm of lefting cancer), ischemic condition of weakened heart rillation (irregular heartbeat), accessive fluid around the lungs) ruction (a blockage in the see dated 7/14/20, indicated R22 the hospital due to chest x-ray cture. The dated 7/20/20, at 3:53 p.m. readmitted to the facility. The inical record, including cked evidence that neither R22 that ive were informed of the the time of hospitalization. The 8/19/20, at 3:15 p.m. social ted the normal process was to lid policy and to send the copy	F 625	Pierz Villa strives to ensure that residents and resident represent provided with a written notice what specifies the duration of the Bed Policy when a resident is transfered hospital or is going on a therape Facility expectation is that staff was competence with continued combined the following plan. Resident (R22) has since discharbed home as of 9/17/2020. The facility Bed-Hold policy and was reviewed and updated on S 22, 2020. Licensed nursing stafe education began September 15, regarding the need to provide the Bed-Hold policy and procedure to residents and or resident represe when a transfer or discharge from facility occurs. Audits will be conducted weekly weeks, then monthly times 2 mountil resolved. Results of audits reviewed and discussed with QA committee until resolved. Pierz be in compliance by October 15	ative are ich -Hold rred to a utic leave. vill show pliance of procedure eptember f 2020 e facilities o all entative m the times four nths or will be		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING_			C 08/20/2020	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIERZ VILLA INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	During interview on 8/20/20, at 8:11 a.m. SW-A stated a bed hold probably wasn't done because the facility thought he was going to the emergency room then coming right back. SW-A further stated R22 was not called to ask about the bed hold because SW-A was not aware of where he transferred to. SW-A stated she would normally have done the bed hold. During interview on 8/20/20, at 8:31 a.m. director of nursing (DON) stated the bed hold was signed by the resident if they left the facility and were able to sign, otherwise a verbal agreement was received. DON stated the bed hold was obtained by the nurse on duty or the social worker, if available.		F 6:	25			
			F 6:	36		10/15/20	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245286	B. WING			C 08/20/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	19 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	1 00/2	20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	(ii) Customary routi (iii) Cognitive patte (iv) Communication (v) Vision. (vi) Mood and beha (vii) Psychological (viii) Physical functi (ix) Continence. (x) Disease diagno (xi) Dental and nutr (xii) Skin Condition (xiii) Activity pursuit (xiv) Medications. (xv) Special treatm (xvi) Discharge pla (xvii) Documentation regarding the addit on the care areas to the Minimum Data (xviii) Documentation assessment. The sinclude direct obsess with the resident, a licensed and nonlice members on all shift systems (xiii) of this systems (xiiii) of this systems (xiiii) of this systems (xiiii) of this systems (xiiii) of this systems (xiiiii) of this systems (xiiiii) of this systems (xiiiiii) of this systems (xiiiiii) of this systems (xiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	ine. rns. n. avior patterns. well-being. ioning and structural problems. sis and health conditions. ritional status. s. t. ents and procedures. nning. on of summary information ional assessment performed riggered by the completion of Set (MDS). on of participation in assessment process must rvation and communication s well as communication with tensed direct care staff	F	336			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING	B. WING		C 08/20/2020	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 636	"readmission" mean following a temporary or therapeutic leave (iii) Not less than on This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview facility failed to ensumprehensive Mircompleted for 2 of reviewed for assess Findings include: The Centers for Me (CMS) Long-Term Assessment Instruction dated 10/2017, ideassessment tool where the manual diassessments, "incluming and the CAA process, as well as manual provided in and complete coding assessment as followed by the consuming tree consuming tree changes Steps for medical record, incomplete staff and the treatment conclusions from the conclusions from the consuming from the consu	ens a return to the facility ary absence for hospitalization as.) ce every 12 months. NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the are complete and animum Data Set (MDS) were are residents (R14, R22) are facility Resident ment (RAI) 3.0 User's Manual, antified the MDS as an anich facilities are required to rected comprehensive and the completion of both the (care area assessment) care planning." Further, the astructions to ensure accurate and for each section of the bows: in wounds and lesions affect and may require atments and dressing are Assessment: 1. review the luding skin care flow sheet or form. 2. Speak with direct care are medical record review. 3. and and determine whether any and and determine whether any	F6	To ensure all residents at the Phave accurate comprehensive assessments of skin all MDS Sewere reviewed and/or modified taccurate skin assessment. R14 S Admission MDS was monoglez/2020 and R22 S Admission was modified on 9/22/2020. R2 discharged from the facility on 9 On 9/22/2020 skin interview for designed for MDS coordinator to conduct interviews with team more resident skin integrity. On 9/21/2000 coordinator was educated in the importance of checking the Heaskin inspection while completing M of the MDS. Audits of comprehensive assess MDS Section M will be conducted new admissions monthly x3 monuntil resolved. Results will be reand discussed with QA committer resolved. Pierz Villa will be in coon 10/15/2020	dified on MDS 2 /17/2020. In was o use to embers on 2020 MDS d to Toe section section section with sor viewed ee until		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245286	B. WING _		80	/20/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 636	Section M1040 "Sl quality of life for resactivity, may be pai time-consuming trechanges Steps for medical record, incother skin tracking staff and the treatm conclusions from the Examine the reside ulcers, wounds, or R14's Admission or dated 11/26/19, havindicate the presenwhich per family's research which per family's research with the problems, Puring an observate R14 revealed a worth the size of a quarted drainage spot drainage spot the size of a quart	cin wounds and lesions affect sidents because they may limit inful, and may require satments and dressing or Assessment: 1. review the luding skin care flow sheet or form. 2. Speak with direct care nent nurse to confirm the medical record review. 3. Sent and determine whether any skin problems are present. In the many set in the box to ce of a rash on R14's left leg, report, had been there 30+ DS, dated 12/2/2019, section the box to enter the total and arterial ulcers present. In the box for none of the swer to other ulcers, wounds, and on the left shin area about r with a whitish scab and a size of a pin head on the sock. In did not do any cares for the left do not do any cares for the left do not do any cares for the left do not do not do not years	F 63	6			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING _		08	// 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	MDS coordinator (F complete the MDS electronic health re wound documentated documentation upon R14's left shin and assessments compuntil the day prior. R22's admission MR22 was cognitively identified R22 was ulcers/injuries. How did not have any urround interview on stated R22's skin wounds on his left of the wounds on his left of the wounds becaprogress notes or a During interview on confirmed R22's admipressure ulcers. R1 of the wounds becaprogress notes or a During interview on confirmed R22's admipressure ulcers. R1 of the wounds becaprogress notes or a R22 had any press Review of the facili Data Set for Nursin Assessment and C included input and	RN-C) stated information to was gathered through the cord, nurses notes, and cion. RN-C confirmed on admission of a rash on that there were no wound oleted for R14 since admission. DS, dated 6/25/20, identified y intact. The MDS further at risk for pressure ever, the MDS indicated R22 inhealed pressure ulcers. 8/20/20, at 8:42 a.m. RN-A was not intact and that R22 had great toe since admission. 8/20/20, at 9:27 a.m. RN-B four wounds on his left great onfirmed each of these areas by pressure. 8/20/20, at 12:31 p.m. RN-C ission MDS did not indicate N-C stated she was not aware ause they were not noted in the admission assessments.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		245286	B. WING		08/20/2020	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIERZ VILLA INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	00.20.202	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		
F 679 SS=D	S483.24(c) Activities §483.24(c)(1) The the comprehensive and the preference program to support activities, both facilindividual activities designed to meet the physical, mental, and each resident, encount and interaction in the This REQUIREMED by: Based on observativities for 1 of 1 staff for activities. Findings include: R5's diagnoses incurved disorders-paranoial disorders-paranoial disorders. R5's Care dated 5/18/20, indicativities for 1 of 1 staff for activities. R5's Activity Assess participation streng interests were card exercise/sports, more programming indicativities, outdoor activities, outdoor activities, outdoor activities.	facility must provide, based on assessment and care plan is of each resident, an ongoing a residents in their choice of ity-sponsored group and and independent activities, the interests of and support the individual post independence of ity independent on its independent of ity independent on its independent of ity independent on its independent of ity independent of its indepe	F 679	It is the goal and practice of Pierz Vill provide activities that meet the variety individual interests expressed by each resident through person-centered care. The expectation that staff will show competence with continued compliant the following plan to provide and care the preferences of each resident with ongoing program to support residents their choice of activities, both facilities sponsored group and individual activitiand independent activities, designed to meet the interests of and support the physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being of each resident. After review of the resident□s record, Activity Director interviewed resident from August 19, 2020 to complete a reassessment of R5 interests. The caplan has been updated to reflect R5 preferences. Activity staff were updated on R5s preferences on August 19, 20	c of notes. ce of plan in ties to o	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. DOILD	A. BUILDING		С	
		245286	B. WING	B. WING		08/20/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	country and bingo. indicated R5 was sone to one visits tw given the daily new Morrison County Rereading the news a Activity Assessmen indicated to provide to encourage activity R5's care plan, date variety of interests cards, dice, bingo, with others. Goals of participate in activity playing cards, outdet wo to three times pronths. Interventio (bingo)/ provide in the take part in activity provide one to one indicated he had and diagnoses of demedisturbances, mood disorder, and direct and that he loved a to involve in activitie R5's Activity Particity through August of 2 was offered activitie R5's plan of care. Fingo 11 days out of 30, July that R5 was offered Resident Bingo list boards of both sout	Activity progress note tarting to play hallway bingo, o times per week, and was sletter along with the weekly ecord. R5's interests included nd visiting with others. The at progress note further R5 with daily newsletter and ties of interest. and 8/17/20, indicated R5 had a that included country music, outdoor activities and visiting for R5 included, R5 would ies of his interest including for activity, dice, and bingo for exeek in the next three ans included adapt programs for his interest, and visits. R5's care plan also a latered mood state related to not a without behavioral disorder and delusional fied keeping R5 busy helped activities. Goals for R5 included the sof interest. The pation Record from May 2020 lacked evidence that R5 are of interest as indicated on further, in May, R5 was offered of 31, June, was offered 13 and August lacked evidence	F	579	Activity staff were educated on 9/23 in the areas of accommodation of rand benefits and best practices of activities programming. Charting education on activity logs were also reviewed with activities staff. Activities were also educated on the importate communicating to the Activities Director can reasses activities of interest with resident an update the plan of care. All resider records were reviewed during the view September 14-18, 2020, to identify other residents that have low particated and will reassess their activities of interest. Audits will be conducted weekly times weeks on 4 residents, one of which R5 to ensure individuals interests a being honored, then monthly times months or until resolved. Results of audits will be reviewed and discuss QA committee. Pierz Villa will be in compliance by October 15th, 2020.	ity Staff nce of ector w so s nd nt s week of any ipation nes four will be are 2 of ed with	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245286	B. WING			08/20/2020	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIERZ VILLA INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	week evidenced by on the list. During observation through 1:46 p.m. In his recliner, with Thindicated Bingo at a control of the choice outdoor activity. During observation offered R5 to go on not offer the choice outdoor activity. During observation through 4:30 p.m. In his recliner, light of indicated dice/hors activity staff started did not offer resider race activity. During interviews of activity coordinator outdoor activities, of stated R5 had been "pop- in" visits. AC getting daily newsless broken and further different copier. AC Bingo invited and inviconfirmed R5's action 8/20 and there we AC stated that Bing rooms everyday, but group activities again would be for staff to	R5's name not being included as on 8/18/20, at 12:55 p.m. R5 was sitting in his room, in / off. Activity calendar 1:30 p.m. s on 8/18/20, at 1:46 p.m. staff at itside and husk corn, but did a between attending bingo or son 8/18/20, at 2:20 p.m. R5 was sitting in his room, in f, and TV off. Activity calendar erace at 4:15 p.m. Further, activity at 4:12 p.m. and staff and to participate in dice/horse and 8/19/20, at 11:57 p.m. (AC) stated R5 enjoyed and and addily confirmed R5 has not been exter due to her copier being stated she could use a confirmed R5 was not on a stated she will assure R5 rolved more. Further, AC wity logs were blank for Bingo ere no marks of any refusals. To was offered in resident at just recently started with an AC stated her expectation of ask R5 if he would like to citivities, especially those of	F 679				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
		245286	B. WING		C 08/20/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	33/23/232	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 679	Continued From page 19		F 679	9		
F 684	During interviews on 8/19/20, at 12:35 p.m. DON stated her expectation of staff would be to offer R5 his favorite activities based off his preferences and staff should be following his care plan. Review of the facility Activity policy, dated 3/02, indicated the activity coordinator plans and organizes a program of activities for residents on a group level and for individuals. Residents shall be encouraged, but not forced, to participate in activities. Further, ambulatory resident may walk to and from activities or be assisted as needed. Non ambulatory residents will be encouraged to attend activities independently or will be assisted as needed.		F 684	4	10/15/20	
				Pierz Villa strives to ensure that res receive treatment and care in accor with professional standards of pract the comprehensive person-centered plan and residents choice. R14 expired on 9/23/2020. On 8/19 treatment and wound documentation	sidents dance ice, d care	

PRINTED: 10/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CLIVIL	45 FUR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO.	0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ´COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245286	B. WING _			20/2020	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
PIERZ V	ILLA INC			119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	R14's quarterly Min 5/27/20, indicated or required extensive dressing, toileting, a had diagnoses of cailure, hypertensio (CVA), and anxiety R14's care plan, las R14 was no longer and had low to nor Interventions included dressing, daily skin assistants, to apply morning and off at baths or shower on During an observat R14 revealed a wor approximately the scab and a drainag on the sock. Further do any cares for the there for 30+ years During an interview trained medication an early riser, most had her compression entering R14's roor aware of R14's wor had reported it to result of the ported it to result of t	imum Data Set (MDS), dated cognitive impairment, and R14 cassistance with bed mobility, and personal hygiene. R14 cancer, atrial fibrillation, heart in, cerebrovascular accident able to care for self at home isk for pressure ulcers. Led assist of one staff for inspection by nursing compression stockings each bedtime, and assistance for	F 68	started on R14 sidentified on 9/18/2020 Head to Toe spolicy and procedure was rerevised. On 9/18/2020 the PHead to Toe Skin assessmerevised to include reveiwal find Manager on resident skin issuccensed Nurses will complete to toe skin inspections on residentify any new wounds and current wounds being treate 9/21/2020 education was placed RNs/LPNs/TMAs and Nemail on the importance of checks and weekly skin checks and weekly skin checks and weekly skin schectory 10/5/2020; 10/8/2020; 10/11 10/12/2020, and on weekly skin inspection 10/7/2020; 10/8/2020 Audits of Head to Toe skin in the conducted on 5 residents month; then 3 other resident week for 2 months or until reconducted on 5 residents month; then 3 other resident week for 2 months or until reconducted. Pierz Villa will be in 10/15/2020.	skin inspection eviewed and vierz Villa ent was rom RN Case sues. ete new head esidents to do to capture ed. On acced to the NA/R□s via daily skin cks. Pierz further cks on /2020; ons on		

was completed on bath days.

PRINTED: 10/08/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING			C 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	director of nursing clinical record lacke wound on her left s DON confirmed the R14's left shin. DO that staff should hat the weekly skin che doing a dressing che During an interview RN-B confirmed sh skin assessment as shin. RN-B stated scurrent skin issues During an interview MDS coordinator (F documentation upor R14's left shin and assessments compuntil the day prior. During an interview licensed practical in completed skin che the bathtub, but the there were any concharted. LPN-A did wounds. Review of the facili revised 1/15, stated measured to show	on 8/19/20, at 12:57 p.m. (DON) confirmed the R14's ed evidence that R14 had a shin, however, at 1:06 p.m. e presence of a wound on N stated it was her expectation eve noted R14's wound during ecks and would at least be nange and monitoring. on 8/20/20, at 9:35 a.m. he had completed R14's initial and recalled a rash on the left she was unaware of any on 8/20/20, at 11:07 a.m.	F6	84		
F 686 SS=D	of life.	Prevent/Heal Pressure Ulcer	F6	3 86		10/15/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245286	B. WING		C 08/20/2020	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIERZ VILLA INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	00:20:202	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 686	CFR(s): 483.25(b)(§483.25(b) Skin Int §483.25(b)(1) Pres Based on the compresident, the facility (i) A resident receiv professional standa pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the ir demonstrates that (ii) A resident with professional standa pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the ir demonstrates that (ii) A resident with professional standa pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the ir demonstrates that (ii) A resident with professional standa pressure ulcers and ulcers from de This REQUIREME by: Based on observa review, the facility from skin conditions for residents (R22). Findings include: R22's admission M 6/25/20, identified R understood and his further identified R included chronic ob (COPD), iron defici hypertension, had i assistance from on transfers, ambulati hygiene, and bathir failed to identify tha	and services, consistent and services, consistent with ards of practice, to prevent addoes not develop pressure advidual's clinical condition they were unavoidable; and pressure ulcers receives and services, consistent andards of practice, to revent infection and prevent veloping. Note in the proprietable of the pressure ulcers and document ailed to appropriately assess, and interventions, and document a pressure ulcer for 1 of 2 inimum Data Set (MDS) dated R22 was able to make himself speech was clear. The MDS R22 had diagnoses which estructive pulmonary disorder	F 686	R22 was discharged from facility on 9/17/2020 to home. R22 had measurements completed on 8/20/2 and was placed on weekly wound rowekly wound rowekly wound rowersening of wound. To ensure that all residents at the Pic Villa with pressure ulcers receive necessary treatment and services, consistent with professional standard practice, to promote healing, prevent infection and prevent new ulcers from developing all residents will have He Toe skin assessments completed by licensed nurse to identify any new skintegrity issues. Upon resident skin inspections with a	020 unds. red of erz ds of t m ad to r a kin	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` ´COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING		08/20/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIERZ VILLA INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRED DEFICIENCY)			HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 686	completed and use that R22 was at ris R22's admission sl failed to indicate a assessing nurse up R22's skin assess dated 7/20/20, ider area on Lt [left] grt R22's progress not failed to identify the failed to identify the failed to identify if F nurse practitioner has the wound on R22' R22's weekly skin over worsening skin cor R22's left great toe R22's care plan, da 8/3/20, indicated R ulcers as evidence determine risk for plateryentions include nursing assistants and turn and reposence of the service of	ed to complete the MDS and k for pressure ulcer/injury. Kin assessment, dated 6/19/20 wound was noted by the con admission. ment upon hospital return, niffied, "necrotic [dead tissue] [great] toe." Les, dated 6/19/20-8/20/20, e wound on R22's left toe, and R22's primary physician or if a nad been updated regarding s left great toe. Checks failed to identify new or neerns, including the area on extended a control of the	F 686	,	nented and onds. eekly wound cy was 8/2020. Head cy was 8/2020. riewed on oted. On were education will 7/2020; 2/2020. esessment admissions ry other week . Results of cussed with		
	reported a black sp R22 reported the b admitted to this fac	n 8/17/20, at 5:09 p.m. R22 bot on the top of his left big toe. lack spot was present when he cility, "I don't know when it t was before I came here." R22					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING		08	C / 20/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIERZ VILLA INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	72072020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5 COMPLE		
F 686	Continued From page 24 further stated the areas were treated by facility staff on a daily basis. During observation on 8/19/20, at 7:23 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-A completed treatment on R22's left great toe as ordered by his physician. Observation of the left great toe, revealed the following: four areas of eschar (area of dead tissue), one above toenail at top of toe that was smaller than a dime; one area to the right of toenail; one to the left of the toenail and one on the underside of the toe. There was no swelling or redness. R22 offered complaints of pain when area was touched and when swabbed with iodine, and reported pain as, "Not too bad, but I can feel it." During interview on 8/20/20, at 8:42 a.m. RN-A stated the process at admission included a skin assessment by a registered nurse. If concerns with skin were found, then a nursing treatment was put in the computer for the area to be monitored. If size, shape, color needed to be documented in wound rounds, then it would be. RN-A stated, "[R22] skin is not intact, not his toe. He's had the black spot on his left toe since he		PREFIX	,			
	sure what caused to RN-A further stated check that was conconfirmed weekly swound on R22's left confirmed there we wound on R22's left assessments or sk was not able to det left great toe had in admission due the	ility," and indicated not being he area on his left great toe. If, R22 received a weekly skin appleted by a nurse. RN-A skin checks failed to identify the it great toe. RN-A further are no measurements of the it great toe, in the skin in checks. RN-A stated she ermine if the wound on R22's approved or worsened since lack of documentation, ments. RN-A stated she had					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING				C 20/2020
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VILLA INC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364			1 0011	20/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 686	been monitoring the thought it looked the admitted to the faci. During interview on stated the process wounds that are no completed by either (LPN) or RN. If the treatment had quest the wound, they wo nurse practitioner. It completed the admitted the admitted the admitted the admitted that wound rounds residents identified RN-B stated she was to complete wound not aware of the work RN-B further confirming to identify a pressure to	e wound since admission and e same as it did when R22 lity. 8/20/20, at 9:10 a.m. RN-B for treatments performed on the pressure related, are relicensed practical nurse nurse who completed the tions or concerns regarding uld talk with RN-B or update a RN-B reported the RN who ission assessment would ident had a pressure ulcer were completed weekly for to have a pressure ulcer. The same of the nurses assigned rounds and stated she was bund on R22's left great toe. The med R22's medical record, notes and assessments failed the ulcer. The same of the nurse assigned rounds and stated she was bund on R22's left great toe. The med R22's medical record, notes and assessments failed the ulcer. The same of the nurse assigned rounds and stated the medical record, and interview on 8/20/20, at the sessed R22's left great toe. The same of the same of the nurse is applied). RN-B assure is applied). RN-B assure is applied. RN-B assessed to e measured. RN-B assessed	F6	86			
	no measurable dep the other two necro the second area sh wound to be pressu	th, no drainage. RN-B stated tic areas are similar in size to					

	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245286	B. WING_			C / 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	however, declined to offered by RN-B. R pressure ulcer on Findicated the wound upon admission. RI should have been rounds, starting at the During interview on director of nursing assessments were admission by the R a full head-to-toe sl manager determine related to pressure checks were completed to pressure checks were completed weekly vulcers. Documentatincluded measurem presence of drainage including wound be depending on seve there was no docur toe wound on his acceptance of the supplementation of	when it was touched, to see a physician when N-B confirmed presence of R22's left great toe and d should have been identified N-B stated R22's left great toe monitored on weekly wound time of admission.	F 68	36		
	but not received. Free of Accident HacFR(s): 483.25(d)(§483.25(d) Accident The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The las free of accident	azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) nts.	F 68	39		9/24/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245286	B. WING			/20/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	supervision and assaccidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility for (R21) with a safety resulted in actual his bath chair and sust laceration to the brifive stitches. Prior to implemented correct deficient practice is non-compliance. Findings include: R21's quarterly Min 6/18/20, identified Filippairment and had	sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to secure 1 of 1 residents belt while in the tub chair. This arm when R21 fell from the ained a nasal fracture and dge of his nose and required to this survey the facility had ctive action on 3/17/20. The being issued as past imum Data Set (MDS) dated R21 had severe cognitive d diagnoses which included	F 689	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
	MDS indicated R21 and bathing tasks, assistance with all (ADLs). The MDS is since the prior asset transfer balance was stabilize with huma R21's annual Care dated 12/24/19, idedue to Parkinson's two with bed mobilid dressing. The CAA of one with locomorbathing.	e and diabetes mellitus. The was dependent with transfers and required extensive other activities of daily living dentified R21 had no falls essment and identified R21's as not steady and only able to a assistance. Area Assessment (CAA) entified R21 had cognitive loss disease and required assist of ty, transfers, toileting, and indicated R21 required assist tion, personal hygiene and evised 7/9/20, identified R21 related to Parkinson's disease				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245286	B. WING				2 0/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364)DE	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD I	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	(mechanical lift use residents) to transfe staff to use two staff chair and to use the the tub chair. The crisk for falls due to Parkinson's disease Review of R21's evindicated R21 fell fain his room due to sbelt. R21 developed across his nose and was noted to be face blood and staff turn bleeding and R21 b properly. Staff applibleeding and called the local hospital for summary of the everout of the chair due belt. Education was staff involved, signs staff were educated the safety belt. Review of R21's pro 8/19/20, revealed the safety belt. Review of R21's pro 8/19/20, revealed the safety belt. Review of R21's pro 8/19/20, revealed the safety belt.	of two with a Hoyer of to transfer immobile er. The care plan instructed if to transfer R21 to the tub er safety belt on R21 when in are plan identified R21 was at imited mobility secondary to e. ent report dated 3/12/20, and first out of the tub lift chair staff not applying the safety did a cut between his eyes. R21 are down in a large pool of ed him to his back due to the eing unable to breathe ed pressure to stop the 911. R21 was transferred to retreatment. The post fall ent report identified R21 fell to staff not applying the safety immediately provided to the posted and the rest of the did not the importance of using or or safes of the did not the importance of using or or safes of the did not the importance of using or or safes of the did not the importance of using or or safes or safes of the did not the importance of using or or safes o	F 6	89			

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245286	B. WING _		08	C // 20/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		720720
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	the floor to the amb and assistance of formula and assistance of laceration between blood underneath hypersent in the room held R21's neck and due to the bleeding breathe properly. So called the ambulan starting to form to Formula and assistance of the starting to form to Formula and assistance of the starting to form to Formula and assistance of the starting to form to Formula and assistance of the starting to form to Formula and a starting to form to Formula and the starting and starting and swelling stitches were noted as a starting and swelling and swelling stitches were noted as a starting as a star	coulance cot with the Hoyer lift our staff. I.m. R21 fell face first out of the d on his face and had a ut across his nose, a his eyes and a large pool of his face. Two NA's were at the time of the fall. Staff d turned R21 onto his back and inability for R21 to taff applied pressure and a NA ce. Staff noted bruising R21's knees. R21 was bulance to the local hospital. I.p.m. R21 returned from the cof Doxycycline (an antibiotic) by twice daily and a nasal sprays twice daily for three p.m. R21 had bruising and left eye, his nose and on his nes present on R21's nose and intact. R21 remained in red weaker than usual and left. I.m. R21 continued to have any under his left eye and left obe clean dry and intact. I.m. R21 was seen by medical p.m. R21 was seen by medical	F 68	9		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING		l	C / 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		720/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	- 3/14/20, at 12:02 noted under both Furple bruising und the stitches to R21 dry and intact 3/15/20, at 1:20 a R21's eyes and sw of his nose and under a 3/15/20, at 10:19 and bruising remainer a 3/17/20, R21 had and throat (ENT) is sutures were remothen asal fracture of the nasal fr	p.m. swelling continued to be R21's eyes and nose. Dark der R21's left eye remained and 's nose laceration were clean a.m. slight bruising noted under relling remained to R21's bridge der his eyes. p.m. stitches remained intact ned under R21's right eye. appointment with ear nose MD (medical doctor) and red remained to be in good regery required.	F 6	89		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING			/20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	fall. R21 was sent I antibiotics and a na follow-up with the E week. - 3/13/20, family me R21 was seen for a department) visit. Of face on the floor ar fracture of the nasa nose. Plan to contil ENT and to have s seven days. - 3/17/20, ENT prosutures were remo and the nasal fraction Review of the CT or revealed a commin with mild deviation Review of R21's M was on Coumadin received Coumadin received Coumadin received Coumadin received Coumadin received Coumadin received R21's M was seated in his was removed the sling for the Hoyer lift to lift R21 NA-B guided R21 to down in the bed an removed the sling for rolling him back an R21's incontinence applied a fresh brie covered R21 with a	edicine progress note indicated a follow-up ED (emergency Dn 3/12/20, R21 fell and hit his and sustained a displaced al bone and a laceration to his nue antibiotics, follow-up with utures removed in five to gress note indicated R21's ved from the nasal laceration ure was in good position.	F 68			

FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′			TE SURVEY MPLETED C
	245286	B. WING _		08	/ 20/2020
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
removed their glove hygiene. R21 had and in his bathroor. On 8/19/20, at 9:14 required total assist Hoyer lift was used R21 received a tube two staff transferred stated staff were earound R21's wais prevent falls. NA-E from the tub chair required stitches to On 8/19/20, at 10:4 worked five days a facility. NA-C stated days a week on Meindicated he was to transfers onto the NA-C stated it was the safety belt to Richair. NA-C stated from the tub chair had not applied the trip to the hospital. On 8/19/20, at 10:4 manager (RN)-A cothe tub chair a few not applied the saf RN-A confirmed R	res and completed hand non-skid strips next to his bed m. 4 a.m. NA-B stated R21 stance with all cares and a d for transfers. NA-B stated beath twice a week, indicated at R21 onto the tub chair and expected to apply the safety belt twhen he was in the chair to a stated R21 did have a fall a few months ago and R21 or his nose. 41 a.m. NA-C stated she as week as the bath aid for the d R21 received a tub bath two ondays and Thursdays and otally dependent on staff for tub chair and for bathing tasks. It is an expectation the staff apply the was aware R21 had a fall a few months back after staff as as a result of the fall. 49 a.m. registered nurse case onfirmed R21 had a fall from months ago when staff had fety belt and "broke his nose."	t	,		
from the tub chair had not applied the trip to the hospital On 8/19/20, at 10:4 manager (RN)-A confirmed R up in the tub chair and indicated the sapplied at all times	a few months back after staff e safety strap and he required a as a result of the fall. 49 a.m. registered nurse case onfirmed R21 had a fall from months ago when staff had fety belt and "broke his nose." 21 was not able to hold himself due to Parkinson's disease safety belt should have been s. RN-A reviewed R21's	а			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From premoved their glow hygiene. R21 had and in his bathroor On 8/19/20, at 9:14 required total assist Hoyer lift was used R21 received a tuk two staff transferrestated staff were earound R21's wais prevent falls. NA-E from the tub chair required stitches to On 8/19/20, at 10:4 worked five days a facility. NA-C stated days a week on Mindicated he was to transfers onto the NA-C stated it was the safety belt to R chair. NA-C stated from the tub chair had not applied the trip to the hospital On 8/19/20, at 10:4 was the safety belt to R chair. NA-C stated from the tub chair had not applied the trip to the hospital On 8/19/20, at 10:4 was the safety belt to R chair. NA-C stated from the tub chair had not applied the safety belt to R chair. NA-C stated from the tub chair had not applied the safety belt to R chair and indicated the safety belt to R chair an	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 32 removed their gloves and completed hand hygiene. R21 had non-skid strips next to his bed and in his bathroom. On 8/19/20, at 9:14 a.m. NA-B stated R21 required total assistance with all cares and a Hoyer lift was used for transfers. NA-B stated R21 received a tub bath twice a week, indicated two staff transferred R21 onto the tub chair and stated staff were expected to apply the safety bel around R21's waist when he was in the chair to prevent falls. NA-B stated R21 required stitches to his nose. On 8/19/20, at 10:41 a.m. NA-C stated she worked five days a week as the bath aid for the facility. NA-C stated R21 received a tub bath two days a week on Mondays and Thursdays and indicated he was totally dependent on staff for transfers onto the tub chair and for bathing tasks. NA-C stated it was an expectation the staff apply the safety belt to R21 when he was in the tub chair. NA-C stated she was aware R21 had a fall from the tub chair a few months back after staff had not applied the safety strap and he required a trip to the hospital as a result of the fall. On 8/19/20, at 10:49 a.m. registered nurse case manager (RN)-A confirmed R21 had a fall from the tub chair a few months ago when staff had not applied the safety belt and "broke his nose."	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LLA INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 32 removed their gloves and completed hand hygiene. R21 had non-skid strips next to his bed and in his bathroom. On 8/19/20, at 9:14 a.m. NA-B stated R21 required total assistance with all cares and a Hoyer lift was used for transfers. NA-B stated R21 received a tub bath twice a week, indicated two staff transferred R21 onto the tub chair and stated staff were expected to apply the safety belt around R21's waist when he was in the chair to prevent falls. NA-B stated R21 did have a fall from the tub chair a few months ago and R21 required stitches to his nose. On 8/19/20, at 10:41 a.m. NA-C stated she worked five days a week as the bath aid for the facility. NA-C stated R21 received a tub bath two days a week on Mondays and Thursdays and indicated he was totally dependent on staff for transfers onto the tub chair and for bathing tasks. NA-C stated it was an expectation the staff apply the safety belt to R21 when he was in the tub chair. NA-C stated she was aware R21 had a fall from the tub chair a few months back after staff had not applied the safety strap and he required a trip to the hospital as a result of the fall. On 8/19/20, at 10:49 a.m. registered nurse case manager (RN)-A confirmed R21 had a fall from the tub chair a few months ago when staff had not applied the safety belt and "broke his nose." RN-A confirmed R21 was not able to hold himself up in the tub chair due to Parkinson's disease and indicated the safety belt should have been applied at all times. RN-A reviewed R21's	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LLA INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OBERCIENCY MISS TEREE SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56384) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OBERCIENCY MISS TEREE SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56384) Continued From page 32 Continued From page 32 removed their gloves and completed hand hygiene. R21 had non-skid strips next to his bed and in his bathroom. On 8/19/20, at 9:14 a.m. NA-B stated R21 required total assistance with all cares and a Hoyer lift was used for transfers. NA-B stated R21 received a tub bath twice a week, indicated two staff transferred R21 onto the tub chair and stated staff were expected to apply the safety belt around R21's waist when he was in the chair to prevent falls. NA-B stated R21 did have a fall from the tub chair a few months ago and R21 required stitches to his nose. On 8/19/20, at 10:41 a.m. NA-C stated she worked five days a week as the bath aid for the facility. NA-C stated R21 received a tub bath two days a week on Mondays and Thursdays and indicated he was totally dependent on staff for transfers onto the tub chair and for bathing tasks. NA-C stated she was a ware R21 had a fall from the tub chair a few months back after staff had not applied the safety strap and he required a trip to the hospital as a result of the fall. On 8/19/20, at 10:49 a.m. registered nurse case manager (RN)-A confirmed R21 had a fall from the tub chair a few months ago when staff had not applied the safety belt and "broke his nose." RN-A confirmed R21 was not able to hold himself up in the tub chair a few months ago when staff had not applied the safety belt and "broke his nose." RN-A confirmed R21 was not able to hold himself up in the tub chair a few months ago when staff had not applied the safety belt should have been applied at all times. RN-A reviewed R21's

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245286	B. WING				C 20/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			11	PREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST ERZ, MN 56364	1 001	20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	fall from the tub chareceived education remind staff to appliant other residents. On 8/19/20, at 11:2 required total assis ADLs and he tende the tub chair. NA-D wheeling R21 in the his room to bring his when R21 fell forward on his face and staff had not applie to his fall. NA-D staprovided first aid to hospital for treatment a cut from the fall a immediate education.	air. RN-A stated all staff and signs were posted to by the safety belt when R21 were in the tub chair. 27 a.m. NA-D stated R21 tance from staff with most at to lean forward when up in a stated on 3/12/20, she was at tub chair to the doorway of tim to the tub room for his bath and from the tub chair, landed at the safety belt to R21 prior at the tub chair to the R21 prior at the nurse was notified, a R21 and R21 was sent to the ent. NA-D stated R21 received and indicated she received and indicated she received are residents were up in the tub	F6	889			
	(DON) stated it was safety belt for all tu confirmed R21 had chair due to staff no R21. DON confirmed was diagnosed with five stitches to the libridge of his nose, education occurred incident and remind tub rooms of the nestated all nursing stof the safety belt be and was completed was closed on 3/17	ss a.m. director of nursing is expected staff applied the bechair transfers. DON a fall on 3/12/20, from the tubor applying the safety belt to ed R21 was sent to the ED and a nasal fracture and received acceration present on the DON stated immediate to the staff involved in the der signs were placed in both ed to use the safety belt. DON taff were educated on the use eginning that same morning by the time the incident report 1/20. DON stated R21's care on 3/17/20, to instruct staff to					

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245286	B. WING				20/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	apply the safety bel the tub chair. DON safety belts had be issues were identification. Review of the many System Preparation Lifting), undated, in through the belt loop placing the resident resident is transferr instructed to bring the resident to be connormal. Review of facility pointstructed staff to a and secure the safe Review of the emplithat assisted R21 of trained in the use of upon hire. The past non-complete was verified during was corrected by the verification of correcting interview with a variant observation of baths, in addition to provided to the nursimmediate education was compremaining nursing seminder signs wer rooms in the facility	t as soon as R21 was up in stated audits of the use of en completed and no further ed. ufacturer's instructions titled in (Before Transferring of structed staff to route the belt ps of the chair frame prior to the into the chair. After the red to the chair, staff were he seat belt around the ected. blicy, Baths, dated 7/01, ssist resident into the tub chair.		889			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING		C 08/20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	00:20:20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
	CFR(s): 483.25(e)(§483.25(e) Incontin §483.25(e)(1) The resident who is con admission receives maintain continence condition is or beece not possible to mai §483.25(e)(2)For a incontinence, base comprehensive ass ensure that- (i) A resident who e indwelling catheter resident's clinical ce catheterization was (ii) A resident who e indwelling catheter is assessed for rem as possible unless demonstrates that and (iii) A resident who receives appropriat prevent urinary trac continence to the e §483.25(e)(3) For a incontinence, base comprehensive ass ensure that a reside receives appropriat restore as much no	dence. facility must ensure that tinent of bladder and bowel on a services and assistance to e unless his or her clinical omes such that continence is intain. resident with urinary d on the resident's dessment, the facility must enters the facility without an is not catheterized unless the condition demonstrates that a necessary; enters the facility with an or subsequently receives one noval of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition catheterization is necessary; is incontinent of bladder the treatment and services to et infections and to restore extent possible.	F 690	,	10/15/20
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document		Pierz Villa strives to ensure that re	sidents

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		245286	B. WING			C 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	review, the facility f placement and stor was provided, in a infections for 1 of 1 catheter care. Findings include: R24's admission M 6/26/20, identified f impairment and restaff for bed mobilit dressing, personal use. In addition, R2 included hypertens prostatic hyperplas gland), and urine recatheter. R24's care plan, dacares twice daily arcatheter as ordered according to Cente recommendations, weekly, to cover the keep the drainage bladder. Review of R24's proceed was non-composited another bag wheelchair, on the above the large sid	ailed to ensure proper age of catheter drainage bag manner to prevent potential for resident (R24), reviewed for sinimum Data Set (MDS), dated R24 had moderate cognitive quired assistance from one y, transfers, ambulation, hygiene, bathing, and toilet R4's MDS identified diagnoses ion, constipation, benign ia (enlargement of the prostate etention, and had an indwelling steed 7/2/20, directed catheter as as needed, to change the laby the physician and residents for Disease Control to change the drainage bag e urinary collection bag, and to bag below the level of the orgress notes did not indicate oliant with placement of	F 690	who are incontinent of bladder appropriate treatment to prevent tract infection and to restore continue the extent possible. Pierz Villa Team members were on the placement of a catheter an email on 8/20/2020 and aga 8/24/2020. The policy and protitled Indwelling Catheter Care reviewed on 9/16/2020, with not made to the policy. Further ed be provided to the Pierz Villa non 10/5/2020 through 10/12/20. Catheter bag placement audits conducted on R24 and all new with catheter or residents that in catheter 3 times weekly on var for 1 month; then 2x weekly on shifts for 2 months. Results of be reviewed and discussed with committee until resolved. Pierz be in compliance on 10/15/202	nt urinary ontinence to re educated bags via ain on cedure was changes ucation will ursing team 20. will be admissions require a ying shifts varying audits will h QA z Villa will	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245286	B. WING_		08	/ 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	stated, "They were place to hang it und anything that would collection bag was noted at time of this." During observation was seated in his wurine collection bag wheelchair, on the above the large sid was noted at the sa collection bag. After placed the collection wheelchair, on the above the large sid was noted at the sa covered the collection was noted at the sa covered the collection was seated in his work the large sid was noted at the sa covered the large sid was noted at the sa was covered with a was noted to come leg then extend up collection bag. During observation	looking at my chair to find a der the chair but they didn't find a work," and stated the always hanging where it was sobservation. on 8/18/20, at 12:49 p.m. R24 wheelchair in his room. The gwas hung from R24's left side, on the frame located e wheel. The collection bagame level as R24's thigh. The covered by a bandana tied to on 8/18/20, at 12:55 p.m. NA)-E emptied R24's urine or the bag was emptied, NA-E on bag so it hung from R24's left side, on the frame located e wheel. The collection bagame level as R24's thigh. NA-E ion bag with the bandana. on 8/19/20, at 7:52 a.m. R24 wheelchair in the dining room. In bag hung from R24's left side, on the frame located e wheel. The collection bagame level as R24's thigh and a bandana. The catheter tubing out of bottom of R24's pant to the top of the urine	F 69			
		the hallway with staff. Urine stored in a bag attached to the 24's wheelchair.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRU	UCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245286	B. WING				20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STREET SOUTHEAST I 56364	1 001	20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC ICH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	stated he didn't knowas hanging under moved it because the side of the chair." During observation was seated in his wurine collection bag wheelchair, on the labove the large side was noted at the sawas not covered. During interview on stated she wasn't sbag got placed on the supposed to be unconstated R24 was monexcept catheter carprivate areas), and NA-D further stated and put the urine considered hanging from the wheelchair. "It is supposed to be unconstated R24 was monexcept catheter carprivate areas), and NA-D further stated and put the urine considered hanging from the wheelchair. "It is supposed in the stated to explain it drains the staff would be putting wheelchair or education the side of R2	8/19/20, at 9:09 a.m. R24 w why the urine collection bag his chair. "They said they ney don't like to see it on the on 8/19/20, at 11:39 a.m. R24 heelchair in his room. The was hung from R24's eft side, on the frame located e wheel. The collection bag me level as R24's thigh and 8/19/20, at 11:42 a.m. NA-B ure how the urine collection he side of his wheelchair. "It's	F 6	90			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			СОМІ	E SURVEY PLETED		
		245286	B. WING_		C 08/20/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364	1 00/-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 690	stored below the levill not drain and minfections. RN-A coshould be making a drainage bag under drain properly. During interview on of nursing (DON) state urine collection frame, below the leville bed and below the state of gravity flow. DOI collection bag is not bladder, it may caust the bladder which costated further, "It [under the chair. State of DON confirmed, R2 drainage bag below she would expect streason for urine collections."	ge 39 the urine collection bag is not yel of the bladder, the urine ay result in urinary tract infirmed further that staff ittempts to put the urine R24's wheelchair so it can 8/20/20 at 10:03 a.m. director ated the expectation is that bag is hung from the bed yel of bladder, when R24 is in seat of the wheelchair, in a below the level of the bladder, N confirmed, if the urine to kept below the level of the se the urine to back flow into ould cause an infection. DON rine collection bag] should be iff should follow the care plan." 14's care plan stated to keep a level of bladder. DON stated that the collection bag to go under the moted to be on the side of the	F 69	90		
	Indwelling. Suprapt "Observe drainage touch the floor and the bladder." Label/Store Drugs a CFR(s): 483.45(g)(l §483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological		F 70	51		10/15/20

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		245286	B. WING			C 20/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEA PIERZ, MN 56364	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	appropriate access instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In an Federal laws, the foologicals in locked temperature contropersonnel to have §483.45(h)(2) The locked, permanents storage of controlle the Comprehensive Control Act of 197 abuse, except whe package drug distinguantity stored is reported by: Based on observative review, the facility was labeled propereviewed for medical addition, the facility available for use in was appropriately 1 of 1 residents (Restorage). Findings include: R14's quarterly Mit 5/27/20, indicated	ples, and include the sory and cautionary and expiration date when the expiration date when the expiration date when the of Drugs and Biologicals accordance with State and facility must store all drugs and the expiration of the compartments under proper tols, and permit only authorized access to the keys. If a cility must provide separately the expirated compartments for the drugs listed in Schedule II of the Drug Abuse Prevention and the drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ribution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can	F 7	Pierz Villa strives to sto biologicals in locked corproper temperature con only authorized person to keys. R14 expired on 9/23/20 ointment was removed by DON and resident w DON that the facility nerphysician order for the ralso educated resident to keep the ointment in RN needs to do an asse 8/19/2020 also educate	mpartments under trols and permit hel to have access 20. On 8/19/2020 from R14 sroom as educated by heds to have a medication. DON that if she wishes her room she, a hessment. DON on	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING			2 0/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	•	10/2020	
DIEDZ V	II I A INC			119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST			
PIERZ V	ILLA INC			PIERZ, MN 56364			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From pa	age 41	F 7	61			
	R14's physician ordincluded triamcinol (used to treat skin to apply thin layer tas needed.	ders printed on 8/19/20 one acetonide cream 0.5% inflammation), with directions o affected areas(s) twice daily		medication is brought in by needs to be brought to the r station until we can get an orange Resident voiced understand procedure. On 9/18/2020, I resident Next of Kin in regal findings during this survey. educated NOK that if a family brings medication into the facesident it people to be taken.	nurse sorder. ling of facility DON educated rds to the DON lity member acility for the		
	R14 revealed a wo the size of a quarted drainage spot on the of a pinhead. R14	tion on 8/17/20, at 1:24 p.m. und on the left shin area about or with a whitish scab and a ne sock that was about the size produced a tube of ointment he routinely applied. The tube on label.		resident it needs to be taker nurses station as we need to labeled, have an MD order at an assessment if the reside keep the medication in their was in agreement with plan.	o get it and complete nt wishes to room. NOK		
	director of nursing wound on her left so ointment which lac labeling. DON pres registered nurse (Fawareness of the clacked an order, apassessment for seremoved the ointmeters.	on 8/19/20, at 12:57 p.m. (DON) confirmed R14 had a shin and possessed a tube of ked an order and appropriate sented the ointment tube to RN)-A, who also denied propriate labeling and f administration. DON ent from R14's possession tion could be completed.		On 9/21/2020 Pierz Villa upoweekly update of the proced bringing in medications to re 9/21/2020 an email was ser Villa team members to scar any medications sitting out i rooms while they are in the Further education will be propierz Villa team members o 10/7/2020; 10/8/2020; 10/11/10/12/2020.	dure when esidents. On to all Pierz the room for resident rooms. by vide to all n 10/5/2020;		
	revised 6/2018, incomeds brought in by	ty's Medication Labeling policy, lluded, "F. Over-the-counter residents may be used if in led container-labeled as below: rom the doctor."		Auditing of resident rooms f will be conducted 5 resident weekly for 1 month; every o 2 months or until resolved. audits will be reviewed and QA committee until resolved will be in compliance on 10/	trooms 1 time ther week for Results of discussed with d. Pierz Villa		
	R10's quarterly MC	0S dated 5/24/20_R10's		Medication Labeling			

		E SURVEY PLETED				
		245286	B. WING			C 20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	
				119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST		
PIERZ VI	ILLA INC			PIERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	RECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG		SHOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pa	age 42	F 7	61		
	diagnosis included	diabetes mellitus, disease of				
		d sinuses, dry eye syndrome.		Pierz Villa strives to ensure	drugs and	
	,	, , , ,		biologicals use in our facility		
	R10's physician or	ders include Latanoprost		accordance with currently ac		
		rops, instill one drop into left		professional principles and in		
	eye every evening	and Fluticasone 50 mcg, instill		appropriate accessory and c	autionary	
	one spray into eacl	h nostril daily.		instructions and expiration w	/hen	
				applicable		
		of the South medication cart on				
		n. with registered nurse (RN)		On 9/17/2020 upon review o		
		st ophthalmic (eye) drops were		noted that Fluticasone Nasa		
		. There was no opened date		not have a Shortened Expira		
		bottle or the prescription bottle		the Medication Expiration aff		
		s stored in. According to the		Table. DON consulted with	•	
		the Latanoprost, this		consultant and reviewal of th		
		ed by the pharmacy on		manufacturer recommendati it was identified that Fluticas		
		icasone, a nasal spray, had an emedication bottle as well as		Spray expiration date is the	OHE Nasai	
		dication is stored it. The		manufacturers date as pre-la	abaled on the	
		written on the medication		bottle. Pierz Villa will audit a		
		cation bottle, was 4/6.		sprays for open and expiration		
	package and mean	odion botile, was 470.		the Medication Expiration aff		
	During interview or	n 8/17/20, at time of medication		Table utilized by the facility.	ior opermig	
		I-B stated medications such as				
		and nasal sprays were to be		On 8/24/2020 Pierz Villa imp	lemented	
		ened date. RN-B further stated		labels with open date/expirat		
		have been discarded six		placed on medications with s		
	weeks after the me	edication was opened. RN-B		expiration dates. The policy	and	
	confirmed the opht	halmic drops were opened but		procedure for medication lab		
	not labeled and the	Fluticasone was labeled with		reviewed and revised on 9/1	7/2020 to	
		ut was past the timeline for		include the list of Medication	Expiration	
	safe administration	of 6 weeks.		after Opening. On 9/17/202		
				Medication Expiration after C		
		n 8/19/20, at 2:13 p.m. director		was placed on the north and		
		tated ophthalmic drops and		medication carts and nurse		
		xpected to be dated with		referencing. On 9/17/2020 D		
		the medication is opened.		resident eye drops and nasa		
		I, "They should be checking		open dates and expiration da		
	their med carts and	d expiration dates."		100% compliance found. RI	N□s/LPN□s	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245286	B. WING _			C 08/20/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 119 FAUST STREET SOU PIERZ, MN 56364		00/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		
F 761	dated 6/18, did not ophthalmic drops o date. Review of the facilit 9/18, indicated Lata opening and neede after opening. A request for the fa	ge 43 Ty policy, Medication Labeling, address the need to date r nasal sprays with opened by policy, Eye Drops, dated anoprost must be dated uponed to be discarded six weeks cility policy regarding nasaled, but was not received.	F 70	and TMA□s were 9/18/2020. On 9/ established to che weekly for expirati education will be p Villa Nursing Tear 10/7/2020; 10/8/20 10/12/2020. Audits of Labeling sprays with open of date will be conduincluding R10 were every other week resolved. Results reviewed and disc	eye drops and nas dates and expiration octed on all resident ekly for 1 months; the for 2 months or unti- of audits will be cussed with QA solved. Pierz Villan	was s z zal n ss nen il	

F5286029

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/26/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245286	B. WING			08/	18/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST IERZ, MN 56364	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	K 0	00			
	Minnesota Department Fire Marshal Division Pierz Villa was four requirements for part Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National Foundation (NFPA) Standard 10 Chapter 19 Existing Pierz Villa is a 1-stobasement. The buil	at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association 01, Life Safety Code (LSC), g Health Care. ory building with a partial ding was constructed at 3					
LABORATOR	constructed in 1961 Type II(000) construction was added to the set to be of Type V(111) or addition was added was determined to construction. Becauthe 3 additions were types the facility was construction. Since additions were consinspected as existin facility was surveyed. The building is fully facility has a fire all detection in the concorridors that is modepartment notifical.	use the original building and e not of common construction is inspected to a Type V(000) e the original building and the 3 structed prior to 2003 the were not health care buildings, the id as one building. fire sprinkler protect. The farm system with smoke ridors and spaces open to the intored for automatic fire	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			COMPLETED		
		245286	B. WING			08/	18/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST IERZ, MN 56364		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000		apacity of 50 beds and had a	K	000			
	The requirements a are MET:	at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a)					



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered September 14, 2020

Administrator
Pierz Villa Inc
119 Faust Street Southeast
Pierz, MN 56364

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: EQ9S11

Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on August 17, 2020 through August 20, 2020 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the

Pierz Villa Inc September 14, 2020 Page 2

"Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Kathleen Lucas, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud B Survey Team
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557
Email: kathleen.lucas@state.mn.us

Phone: (320) 223-7343 Fax: (320) 223-7348

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Towards Stapson

Douglas Larson, Enforcement Specialist Minnesota Department of Health

Pierz Villa Inc September 14, 2020 Page 3

Licensing and Certification Program
Program Assurance Unit
Health Regulation Division

Telephone: 651-201-4118 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: doug.larson@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			С
		00384	B. WING			20/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ V	LLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI	ST STREET S N 56364	COUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Initial Comments		2 000			
	****ATTE	NTION*****				
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER				
	144A.10, this correspursuant to a surver found that the deficiency found that the deficiency form of corrected shall with a schedule of the Minnesota Department of the Minnesota Department of the Minnesota MN Ruwhen a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess	hether a violation has been				
	You may request a that may result fron orders provided that the Department with	hearing on any assessments n non-compliance with these at a written request is made to hin 15 days of receipt of a ent for non-compliance.				
Minnesota D	survey was conducted for state licensure. orders are issued. It electronic plan of contractive well these orders will be completed.	O through August 20, 2020, a ted to determine compliance The following correction Please indicate in your orrection that you have ers, and identify the date when				
	epartment of Health Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 09/24/20

TITLE

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/S AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING.		С	
	00384	B. WING		_	0/2020
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
LLA INC			GOUTHEAST		
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Continued From pa	ge 1	2 000			
Completed at the tine. The following comp substantiated: H5286030C- No state H5286028C-No state	ne of the licensing survey. laint was found to be ate correction order issued. te correction order issued.				
receipt of State lice the Minnesota Depa Informational Bullet http://www.health.st obul.htm The State delineated on the ac Department of Heal you electronically. It is necessary for State enter the word "correct. You must then State licensure proc completion date, the corrected prior to el Minnesota Department Minnesota Department the State Licensing	insure orders consistent with artment of Health in 14-01, available at sate.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infecticensing orders are stached Minnesota with orders being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please rected" in the box available for indicate in the electronic cess, under the heading ectronically submitting to the ment of Health.				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From pa In addition, complai completed at the tin The following comp substantiated: H5286030C- No sta H5286028C-No sta The following comp unsubstantiated: H5286029C H5286027C H5286027C H5286031C You have agreed to receipt of State lice the Minnesota Depa Informational Bullet http://www.health.st obul.htm The State delineated on the ar Department of Hear you electronically. It is necessary for Sta enter the word "corr text. You must then State licensure proc completion date, the corrected prior to el Minnesota Departm Minnesota Departm	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 In addition, complaint investigations were also completed at the time of the licensing survey. The following complaint was found to be substantiated: H5286030C- No state correction order issued. H5286028C-No state correction order issued. H5286029C H5286027C H5286031C You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/inf obul.htm The State licensing orders are delineated on the attached Minnesota Department of Health orders being submitted to you electronically. Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 119 FAUST STREET S PIERZ, MN 56364 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 In addition, complaint investigations were also completed at the time of the licensing survey. The following complaint was found to be substantiated: H5286030C- No state correction order issued. H5286028C-No state correction order issued. H5286029C H5286027C H5286027C H5286031C You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/inf obul.htm The State licensing orders are delineated on the attached Minnesota Department of Health orders being submitted to you electronically. Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for	ROYDER OR SUPPLIER ROYDER OR SUPPLIER ROYDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 FAUST STREET SOUTHEAST PIERZ, MN 56364 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSc (DENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 In addition, complaint investigations were also completed at the time of the licensing survey. The following complaint was found to be substantiated: H5286030C - No state correction order issued. H5286031C You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/inf obul.htm The State licensing orders are delineated on the attached Minnesota Department of Health orders being submitted to you electronically. Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota State statutes/rules for	DESCRECTION OBSALA BUILDING: DOSSALA BUILDING: COMPICE

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 2 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		C	
		00384	B. WING		1	0/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ VII	LLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI		SOUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 540	column entitled "ID statute/rule out of control of control of the statute out of control	umber appears in the far left Prefix Tag." The state Ompliance is listed in the ent of Deficiencies" column To Comply" portion of the his column also includes the n violation of the state statute , "This Rule is not met as wing the surveyors findings Method of Correction and rection. ARD THE HEADING OF THE N WHICH STATES, N OF CORRECTION." THIS ERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. R ON EACH PAGE. QUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A CTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF TE STATUTES/RULES.	2 000			10/15/20

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 3 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00004	B WING		00/0		
		00384	D. WINO		08/2	0/2020	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PIERZ V	ILLA INC			SOUTHEAST			
		PIERZ, MN					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILE DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 540	Continued From pa	ge 3	2 540				
	comprehensive res include at least the A. medically de medical history; B. medical stat C. physical and D. sensory and E. nutritional st F. special treat	ident assessment must following information: efined conditions and prior us measurement; dimental functional status; I physical impairments; atus and requirements; ments or procedures; psychosocial status; otential; ion; ential; in potential; itus; try; and					
	by: Based on interview facility failed to ens comprehensive Mir	nimum Data Set (MDS) were 6 residents (R14, R22)		Corrected			
	(CMS) Long-Term of Assessment Instruction dated 10/2017, ider assessment tool who use. The manual disassessments, "inclum MDS and the CAA process, as well as manual provided in	edicare and Medicaid Services Care Facility Resident ment (RAI) 3.0 User's Manual, ntified the MDS as an nich facilities are required to rected comprehensive ude the completion of both the (care area assessment) care planning." Further, the structions to ensure accurate ag for each section of the					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 4 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

winnesc	ita Department of He	eaith				
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIC		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
			D WING			;
		00384	B. WING		08/2	0/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			COUTHEAST			
PIERZ VILLA INC PIERZ, MN			oo meao			
(X4) ID	SLIMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION)N	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
				,		
2 540	Continued From pa	ge 4	2 540			
	Section M1030 "Sk	in wounds and lesions affect				
		sidents because they may limit				
		nful, and may require				
		atments and dressing r Assessment: 1. review the				
		luding skin care flow sheet or				
		form. 2. Speak with direct care				
	staff and the treatment nurse to confirm					
	conclusions from the medical record review. 3.					
		nt and determine whether any				
	venous or arterial u	icers are present".				
	Section M1040 "Sk	kin wounds and lesions affect				
		sidents because they may limit				
		nful, and may require				
		atments and dressing				
		r Assessment: 1. review the				
		luding skin care flow sheet or form. 2. Speak with direct care				
		ent nurse to confirm				
		ne medical record review. 3.				
		nt and determine whether any				
	ulcers, wounds, or	skin problems are present".				
	D14's Admission of	amarahanaiya aasaamant				
		omprehensive assessment d a check mark in the box to				
		ce of a rash on R14's left leg,				
		eport, had been there 30+				
	years.					
	D44la administra N4	DC data d 40/0/0040				
		DS, dated 12/2/2019, section ne box to enter the total				
		and arterial ulcers present.				
		d an "X" in the box for none of				
		nswer to other ulcers, wounds,				
	and skin problems,					
	Denis	in an 0/47/00 at 4 04				
		ion on 8/17/20, at 1:24 p.m. und on the left shin area about				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 5 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00384	B. WING		l l	C 20/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	·		
PIERZ VILLA INC 119 FAUS PIERZ, MN		ST STREET S N 56364	OUTHEAST				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 540	the size of a quarte drainage spot the s R14 stated nursing wound because it h and had not change During an interview RN-B confirmed tha initial skin assessm left shin. During an interview MDS coordinator (F complete the MDS electronic health rewound documentat documentation upo R14's left shin and assessments compuntil the day prior. R22's admission MR22 was cognitively identified R22 was cognitively identified R22 was allocers/injuries. How did not have any unduring interview on stated R22's skin wwounds on his left of During interview on confirmed R22 had toe. RN-B further cowere likely caused During interview on confirmed R22 had toe. During interview on confirmed R22 had toe. RN-B further cowere likely caused During interview on confirmed R22 had toe. RN-B further cowere likely caused During interview on confirmed R22 had toe. During interview on confirmed R22 had toe. RN-B further cowere likely caused During interview on confirmed R22 had toe. RN-B further cowere likely caused During interview on confirmed R22 had toe. RN-B further cowere likely caused During interview on confirmed R22 had toe.	r with a whitish scab and a ize of a pin head on the sock. did not do any cares for the ad been there for 30+ years ed. on 8/20/20, at 9:35 a.m. at she had completed R14's ent and recalled a rash on the on 8/20/20, at 11:07 a.m. RN-C) stated information to was gathered through the cord, nurses notes, and ion. RN-C confirmed in admission of a rash on that there were no wound leted for R14 since admission, DS, dated 6/25/20, identified intact. The MDS further at risk for pressure vever, the MDS indicated R22 healed pressure ulcers. 8/20/20, at 8:42 a.m. RN-A as not intact and that R22 had great toe since admission. 8/20/20, at 9:27 a.m. RN-B four wounds on his left great onfirmed each of these areas by pressure.					
	verified R22's admi pressure ulcers. RN	8/20/20, at 12:31 p.m. RN-C ssion MDS did not indicate I-C stated she was not aware use they were not noted in the					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 6 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00384	B. WING		00/2	
					1 00/2	20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTHEAST		
PIERZ VILLA INC PIERZ, M			OUTLANT			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 540	Continued From pa	ge 6	2 540			
	progress notes or a	dmission assessments.				
		8/20/20, at 12:37 p.m. DON mission MDS failed to identify ure ulcers.				
	Data Set for Nursin Assessment and Ca included input and a	y's policy, MDS-Minimum g Facility Residents' are Planning, dated 7/97, assistance with completing the ned from direct-care staff.				
	The director of nurs develop, review, an procedures to ensu interventions for ski skin concerns. The educate all appropr designee could dev ensure ongoing cor	HODS OF CORRECTION: sing (DON) or designee could d /or revise policies and re staff implement n assessments, monitoring of DON or designee could iate staff. The DON or elop monitoring systems to inpliance and report those y assurance committee.				
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days.	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				
2 830	MN Rule 4658.0520 Proper Nursing Car) Subp. 1 Adequate and e; General	2 830			10/15/20
	receive nursing care custodial care, and individual needs an the comprehensive plan of care as des 4658.0405. A nursi of bed as much as written order from the	general. A resident must e and treatment, personal and supervision based on d preferences as identified in resident assessment and scribed in parts 4658.0400 and ing home resident must be out possible unless there is a ne attending physician that the in in bed or the resident				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 7 of 30

Minnesc	<u>ita Department of He</u>	ealth				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00384	B. WING		08/2	; 0/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DIEDZIVILLA INO. 119 FAUS		T STREET S	SOUTHEAST			
PIERZ VILLA INC PIERZ, MI		N 56364				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 830	Continued From pa	ge 7	2 830			
	prefers to remain in	hed				
	by: Based on observati	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and document		Corrected		
	was provided for a 1 of 1 residents (R1 skin concerns and 1 placement and stor was provided, in a r	ailed to ensure a treatment non-pressure skin wound, for (4), reviewed for non-pressure failed to ensure proper age of catheter drainage bag manner to prevent potential for resident (R24), reviewed for				
	Findings include:					
	5/27/20, indicated of required extensive a dressing, toileting, a had diagnoses of careful for the state of t	imum Data Set (MDS), dated cognitive impairment, and R14 assistance with bed mobility, and personal hygiene. R14 ancer, atrial fibrillation, heart n, cerebrovascular accident				
	R14 was no longer and had low to no r Interventions includ dressing, daily skin assistants, to apply	st revised 6/5/20, indicated able to care for self at home isk for pressure ulcers. ed assist of one staff for inspection by nursing compression stockings each bedtime, and assistance for Friday.				
	R14 revealed a wou approximately the s	ion on 8/17/20, at 1:24 p.m. und on the left shin area, size of a quarter, with a whitish e spot the size of a pin head				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 8 of 30 EQ9S11

Minnesota Department of Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00384	B. WING			C 20/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	·		
		ST STREET S N 56364	OUTHEAST				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 830	on the sock. Furthe do any cares for the there for 30+ years During an interview trained medication an early riser, most had her compression entering R14's room aware of R14's wou had reported it to result to result to result to the trained medication and a reported it to result to re	er, R14 stated nursing did not be wound because it had been and had not changed. If on 8/19/20, at 7:13 a.m. aid (TMA)-C stated R14 was ly independent, and usually on socks on prior to TMA in. TMA-C stated she became and a couple weeks prior and egistered nurse (RN)-A. If on 8/19/20, at 12:33 p.m. ness of a scabbed area on stated there were no current in gchange or monitoring for the a full skin assessment that both days. If on 8/19/20, at 12:57 p.m. (DON) confirmed the R14's ed evidence that R14 had a hin, however, at 1:06 p.m. In presence of a wound on the stated it was her expectation we noted R14's wound during ecks and would at least be lead to make a proper and monitoring. If on 8/20/20, at 9:35 a.m. the had completed R14's initial and recalled a rash on the left of the was unaware of any					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 9 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		С	
		00384	B. WING			20/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ VILLA INC 119 FAUS PIERZ, MN			SOUTHEAST			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 830	licensed practical n completed skin che the bathtub, but the there were any con charted. LPN-A did wounds. Review of the facilit revised 1/15, stated measured to show assure it continues of life. Based on observati review, the facility faplacement and stor was provided, in a rinfections for 1 of 1 catheter care. Findings include: R24's admission M 6/26/20, identified Fimpairment and red staff for bed mobilit dressing, personal use. In addition, R2 included hypertensi prostatic hyperplasi	ge 9 If on 8/20/20 at 12:27 p.m. urse (LPN)-A stated she locks when residents were in a bath aid would indicate if cerns, and wounds were not know if R14 had any If y policy, Wound Rounds, a resident wounds should be progress on a weekly basis to to heal and to promote quality If on, interview, and document ailed to ensure proper age of catheter drainage bag manner to prevent potential for resident (R24), reviewed for Inimum Data Set (MDS), dated R24 had moderate cognitive puired assistance from one y, transfers, ambulation, hygiene, bathing, and toilet R4's MDS identified diagnoses on, constipation, benign ia (enlargement of the prostate etention, and had an indwelling	2 830			
	cares twice daily ar catheter as ordered	ted 7/2/20, directed catheter and as needed, to change the I by the physician and rs for Disease Control				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 10 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

AND DIAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
A. BUIL	JILDING:	0	
00384 B. WIN	ING	C 08/20/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS,	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ VILLA INC 119 FAUST STRI PIERZ, MN 5636	REET SOUTHEAST 364		
PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD CARREST TO THE APPROPRIES OF THE PROPRIES OF THE PROPR	D BE COMPLETE	
recommendations, to change the drainage bag weekly, to cover the urinary collection bag, and to keep the drainage bag below the level of the bladder. Review of R24's progress notes did not indicate R24 was non-compliant with placement of catheter collection/drainage bag. During observation and interview on 8/17/20, at 4:47 p.m. R24 was seated in his wheelchair in his room. The urine collection bag was covered inside another bag and was hung from R24's wheelchair, on the left side, on the frame located above the large side wheel. The collection bag was noted at the same level as R24's thigh. R24 stated, "They were looking at my chair to find a place to hang it under the chair but they didn't find anything that would work," and stated the collection bag was always hanging where it was noted at time of this observation. During observation on 8/18/20, at 12:49 p.m. R24 was seated in his wheelchair in his room. The urine collection bag was hung from R24's wheelchair, on the left side, on the frame located above the large side wheel. The collection bag was noted at the same level as R24's thigh. The collection bag was covered by a bandana tied to the wheelchair. During observation on 8/18/20, at 12:55 p.m. nursing assistant (NA)-E emptied R24's urine collection bag. After the bag was emptied, NA-E placed the collection bag so it hung from R24's wheelchair, on the left side, on the frame located above the large side wheel. The collection bag was noted at the same level as R24's thigh. NA-E	,		

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			BOILDING.		С		
		00384	B. WING			20/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PIERZ VILLA INC 119 FAUS PIERZ, MN				SOUTHEAST			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 830	During observation was seated in his was noted at the sawas covered with a was noted to come leg then extend up collection bag. During observation was ambulating in the collection bag was cross bars under R. During interview on stated he didn't know was hanging under moved it because the side of the chair." During observation was hanging under moved it because the side of the chair. " During observation was seated in his was hanging under moved it because the side of the chair." During observation was seated in his was not collection bag wheelchair, on the labove the large sid was noted at the sawas not covered. During interview on stated she wasn't shang got placed on the supposed to be unconstated R24 was more except catheter car	on 8/19/20, at 7:52 a.m. R24 //heelchair in the dining room. h bag hung from R24's left side, on the frame located e wheel. The collection bag ame level as R24's thigh and bandana. The catheter tubing out of bottom of R24's pant to the top of the urine on 8/19/20, at 8:59 a.m. R24 the hallway with staff. Urine stored in a bag attached to the 24's wheelchair. 8/19/20, at 9:09 a.m. R24 bw why the urine collection bag his chair. "They said they hey don't like to see it on the on 8/19/20, at 11:39 a.m. R24 //heelchair in his room. The was hung from R24's left side, on the frame located e wheel. The collection bag ame level as R24's thigh and 8/19/20, at 11:42 a.m. NA-B ure how the urine collection he side of his wheelchair. "It's	2 830	DEL ROLLNOT)			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 12 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
74101 1541	or correction.	BENTH TOX THOMBET.	A. BUILDING:			
		00384	B. WING		08/2	20/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			OUTHEAST			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 830	bag hanging from the wheelchair. "It is sure During interview on registered nurse (Rencourage him to kelow his wheelchair on the armrest because to explain it drains he staff would be putting wheelchair or education is on the side of R2 tell her about it and RN-A confirmed, if stored below the lewill not drain and mainfections. RN-A conshould be making a drainage bag under drain properly. During interview on of nursing (DON) state urine collection frame, below the lewing to ensure it is for gravity flow. Do collection bag is no bladder, it may cause the bladder which constant of the chair. State DON confirmed, R2 drainage bag below she would expect so reason for urine collection for urine collections.	ollection bag in the storage he cross bars under the apposed to be under his chair." 8/20/20, at 9:57 a.m. (N)-A stated, "I try to eep it [urine collection bag] hir. He always puts it back up ause it is where he likes it. I try better." RN-A further stated, ang it back under R24's eating R24 when they notice it also where he likes it. I try better." RN-better." and further stated, and it back under R24's eating R24 when they notice it also when they notice it also where the unine collection bag is not well of the bladder, the urine and result in urinary tract and firmed further that staff eattempts to put the urine ar R24's wheelchair so it can also when the bed well of bladder, when R24 is in seat of the wheelchair, in a below the level of the bladder, N confirmed, if the urine to kept below the level of the set he urine to back flow into could cause an infection. DON rine collection bag] should be aff should follow the care plan." 24's care plan stated to keep a level of bladder. DON stated taff to educate R24 with election bag to go under the	2 830			
	wheelchair when it	noted to be on the side of the				

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00384	B. WING		08/2	20/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	,	
PIERZ VI	II I A INC		ST STREET S			
PIERZ VI	ILLA INC	PIERZ, M	N 56364			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 830	Continued From page 13		2 830			
	Indwelling. Suprapu "Observe drainage	y policy, Catheter. Care of bic, dated 12/95 indicated, bag position; must never always kept below the level of				
	Director of Nursing polices and procedumonitoring non-pres and positioning and bag placement. The designee could edu procedures. The D designee could devensure residents re	HOD OF CORRECTION: The or designee could develop ures regarding assessing and source related skin conditions on proper catheter drainage e Director of Nursing or her cate staff on the policies and irector of Nursing or her elop a monitoring system to ceive the appropriate care itions as well as catheter ment.				
	TIME FRAME FOR (21) Days	CORRECTION: Twenty One				
2 900	MN Rule 4658.0525 Ulcers	5 Subp. 3 Rehab - Pressure	2 900			10/15/20
	comprehensive resion of nursing services	sores. Based on the director dent assessment, the director must coordinate the ursing care plan which				
	without pressure so pressure sores unle condition demonstra	o enters the nursing home ores does not develop ess the individual's clinical ates, and a physician they were unavoidable; and				

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 14 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7. Bolesino.		С	
		00384	B. WING		08/20/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ VI	LLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI		SOUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 900	Continued From pa	ge 14	2 900			
	receives necessary	ho has pressure sores / treatment and services to event infection, and prevent /eloping.				
	by: Based on observati review, the facility fa monitor, implement	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview and document ailed to appropriately assess, interventions, and document a pressure ulcer for 1 of 2		Corrected		
	Findings include:					
	6/25/20, identified F understood and his further identified R2 included chronic ob (COPD), iron deficie hypertension, had in assistance from one transfers, ambulation hygiene, and bathin failed to identify that ulcer/injury (bed son formal assessment completed and used	nimum Data Set (MDS) dated R22 was able to make himself speech was clear. The MDS R2 had diagnoses which structive pulmonary disorder ency anemia and ntact cognition, and required e staff for bed mobility, on, dressing, toileting, personal g. R22's admission MDS to R22 had a pressure re). The MDS indicated a instrument/tool was do to complete the MDS and a for pressure ulcer/injury.				
		in assessment, dated 6/19/20 wound was noted by the on admission.				
		nent upon hospital return, tified, "necrotic [dead tissue] great] toe."				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		00384	B. WING		08/	20/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ VILLA INC 119 FAUS PIERZ, MI			ST STREET S N 56364	GOUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 900	R22's progress not failed to identify the failed to identify the failed to identify if F nurse practitioner has the wound on R22's R22's weekly skin of worsening skin con R22's left great toe R22's care plan, da 8/3/20, indicated R2 ulcers as evidenced determine risk for platerventions include nursing assistants of and turn and repose R22's treatment or "clean left great toe dry, then swab with dry. Keep clean dry During interview on reported a black sp R22 reported the bladmitted to this fac happened. I think it further stated the a staff on a daily basis During observation registered nurse (R R22's left great toe Observation of the following: four area tissue), one above smaller than a dimention of the following than a dimention of the follow	es, dated 6/19/20-8/20/20, e wound on R22's left toe, and R22's primary physician or if a had been updated regarding is left great toe. Checks failed to identify new or iden				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 16 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health		T		1			
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED	
ANDFLAN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COIVIE	OOMI EETED	
					0	;	
		00384	B. WING		08/2	0/2020	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
TW WILL OT	NOVIDER OR GOLF EIER			SOUTHEAST			
PIERZ V	ILLA INC	PIERZ, MI		OUTHEAST			
	OU 10 40 FOX OT A	<u> </u>					
(X4) ID PREFIX	_	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE	
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)			
2 900	Continued From pa	ge 16	2 900				
	-						
		ered complaints of pain when					
		and when swabbed with iodine,					
	it."	s, "Not too bad, but I can feel					
	IL.						
	During interview on	8/20/20, at 8:42 a.m. RN-A					
		at admission included a skin					
	•	egistered nurse. If concerns					
		d, then a nursing treatment					
	was put in the computer for the area to be monitored. If size, shape, color needed to be documented in wound rounds, then it would be.						
] skin is not intact, not his toe.					
		spot on his left toe since he					
		ility," and indicated not being					
		he area on his left great toe.					
		l, R22 received a weekly skin npleted by a nurse. RN-A					
		kin checks failed to identify the					
		t great toe. RN-A further					
		re no measurements of the					
		t great toe, in the skin					
		n checks. RN-A stated she					
	was not able to dete	ermine if the wound on R22's					
	left great toe had in	nproved or worsened since					
		lack of documentation,					
		nents. RN-A stated she had					
		e wound since admission and					
		e same as it did when R22					
	admitted to the faci	iity.					
	During interview on	8/20/20, at 9:10 a.m. RN-B					
		for treatments performed on					
		t pressure related, are					
		r licensed practical nurse					
		nurse who completed the					
		ations or concerns regarding					
		uld talk with RN-B or update a					
		RN-B reported the RN who					
	completed the adm	ission assessment would					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 17 of 30 EQ9S11

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 t. BOILBII (O.		С		
		00384	B. WING		1	0/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PIERZ V	ILLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI		OUTHEAST			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 900	determine if the res and wound rounds residents identified RN-B stated she was to complete wound not aware of the work RN-B further confinincluding progress to identify a pressure During observation 9:27 a.m. RN-B ass RN-B reported here tip of toe and on six symptoms of infection were blanchable (work pale when slight progress to identify a pressure of the other two of the following measured two of the following measured two of the following measured the other two necrous the second area should not be pressured to be pressured to be pressured to be pressured to fered by RN-B. Repressure ulcer on Findicated the wound upon admission. RI should have been rounds, starting at the During interview on director of nursing (assessments were admission by the R	ident had a pressure ulcer were completed weekly for to have a pressure ulcer. as one of the nurses assigned rounds and stated she was bund on R22's left great toe. med R22's medical record, notes and assessments failed re ulcer. and interview on 8/20/20, at sessed R22's left great toe. findings as: necrotic area on de. No redness. No signs or ion. Areas around wounds then skin becomes white or essure is applied). RN-B e wounds and stated the nents: tip of toe-1.4 1.5 cm, no measurable depth, side of toe- 0.6 cm x 0.7 cm, th, no drainage. RN-B stated tic areas are similar in size to e measured. RN-B assessed are related and unstageable determined). R22 stated he when it was touched, to see a physician when N-B confirmed presence of R22's left great toe and d should have been identified N-B stated R22's left great toe monitored on weekly wound time of admission. 8/20/20, at 10:11 a.m.	2 900	DELITICIENCE T)			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 18 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING.		С	
		00384	B. WING		1	0/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ VI	LLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI		SOUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 900	related to pressure. checks were completed weekly was completed measurem presence of drainage including wound be depending on seven there was no docur toe wound on his action of the woun	ed if noted skin concerns were. DON stated weekly skin eted by LPN's on the The nurse manager wound rounds for pressure tion of pressure ulcers nents, length, width, and depth, ge, appearance of wound, d and staging (stage I-IV, rity of wound). DON verified mentation of R22's left great dmission skin assessment. THOD OF CORRECTION: sing or designee, could review for pressure ulcers to assure the necessary to prevent pressure ulcers d to promote healing of the director of nursing or raining to nursing staff and is of the delivery of care; to care and services are duce the risk for pressure	2 900			
21435	Recreation Program		21435			10/15/20
	Subpart 1. Genera	al requirements. A nursing				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00384	B. WING		08/2	0/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ V	ILLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI		SOUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21435	home must provide recreation program based on each indistrengths, and need meet the physical, well-being of each is comprehensive rescomprehensive play 4658.0400 and 468 provided opportunities planning and develor recreation program. This MN Requirement by: Based on observative review, the facility fractivities for 1 of 1 is staff for activities. Findings include: R5's diagnoses includisorientation, unspective without behavioral of disorders-paranoial, disorder. R5's Caredated 5/18/20, indicognitive loss/dementia. R5's Activity Assess participation streng interests were card exercise/sports, mutor, and talking or oprogramming indicativities, outdoor activities, outdoor activities, outdoor activities.	an organized activity and . The program must be vidual resident's interests, ds, and must be designed to mental, and psychological resident, as determined by the ident assessment and n of care required in parts 58.0405. Residents must be ies to participate in the opment of the activity and . ent is not met as evidenced on, interview and record ailed to provide meaningful residents (R5), dependent on ude Alzheimer's disease, recified confusion, dementia disturbances, delusional and unspecified mood Area Assessment (CAA) reated a potential problem for entia related to diagnosis of sment dated 5/19/20, indicated ths were social skills. Leisure	21435	Corrected		

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 20 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С	
		00384	B. WING			0/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ V	LLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, M	ST STREET S N 56364	GOUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21435	country and bingo. indicated R5 was sone to one visits tw given the daily new Morrison County Roreading the news a Activity Assessment indicated to provide to encourage activity. R5's care plan, date variety of interests cards, dice, bingo, with others. Goals of participate in activity playing cards, outdet two to three times promoths. Intervention (bingo)/ provide in the take part in activity provide one to one indicated he had an diagnoses of demedisturbances, mood disorder, and direct and that he loved a to involve in activities. R5's Activity Particity through August of 2 was offered activities. R5's plan of care. Findingo 11 days out of 30, July that R5 was offered. Resident Bingo list boards of both sout	Activity progress note tarting to play hallway bingo, o times per week, and was sletter along with the weekly ecord. R5's interests included and visiting with others. The at progress note further a R5 with daily newsletter and ties of interest. Bed 8/17/20, indicated R5 had a that included country music, butdoor activities and visiting for R5 included, R5 would lies of his interest including for activity, dice, and bingo for executivity, dice, and bingo for executivity, dice, and bingo for executivity, dice, and bingo for activity, dice, and bingo for executivity, dice, and bingo for activity, dice, and bingo for executivity, dice, and bingo for R5 included disorder and delusional files of his interest, and delusional files of interest. Begin for executivity programs and delusional files of interest as indicated on further, in May, R5 was offered of an executivity, dice, and bingo for R5 included files of his interest as indicated on further, in May, R5 was offered for and August lacked evidence evidence	21435			
		R5's name not being included				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 21 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		С	
		00384	B. WING		1	0/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PIERZ V	ILLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI		SOUTHEAST			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21435	Continued From pa	ge 21	21435				
	on the list.						
	through 1:46 p.m. F his recliner, with TV indicated Bingo at 1 During observations	s on 8/18/20, at 1:46 p.m. staff					
	offered R5 to go outside and husk corn, but did not offer the choice between attending bingo or outdoor activity. During observations on 8/18/20, at 2:20 p.m. through 4:30 p.m. R5 was sitting in his room, in his recliner, light off, and TV off. Activity calendar indicated dice/horse race at 4:15 p.m. Further, activity staff started activity at 4:12 p.m. and staff did not offer resident to participate in dice/horse race activity.						
	activity coordinator outdoor activities, constated R5 had been "pop- in" visits. AC getting daily newsles broken and further different copier. AC Bingo invite list and gets invited and invited confirmed R5's action 8/20 and there would be for staff to participate in the act R5's interests listed	n 8/19/20, at 11:57 p.m. (AC) stated R5 enjoyed ards, and Bingo. Further, AC more quiet and had daily confirmed R5 has not been etter due to her copier being stated she could use a confirmed R5 was not on stated she will assure R5 olved more. Further, AC vity logs were blank for Bingo ere no marks of any refusals. To was offered in resident ut just recently started with in. AC stated her expectation of ask R5 if he would like to ctivities, especially those of l.					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 22 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING:			B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	00384		B. WING		08/2	0/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PIERZ VI	PIERZ VILLA INC 119 FAU PIERZ, N			SOUTHEAST			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21435	R5 his favorite active and staff should be Review of the facility indicated the activity organizes a program a group level and for the encouraged, but activities. Further, at the oand from activities indicated activities indicated activities indicated activities indicated activities indicated. SUGGESTED MET Activities/volunteer /revise policies for reall facility staff on the nursing (DON) or derevise policies and the care plan for ea followed. The DON conduct resident into choices are being the ensure compliance.	ion of staff would be to offer rities based off his preferences following his care plan. y Activity policy, dated 3/02, y coordinator plans and no factivities for residents on or individuals. Residents shall not forced, to participate in ambulatory resident may walk as or be assisted as needed. Sidents will be encouraged to ependently or will be assisted as pedient choices and educate rose policies. The director of resignee could review and procedures related to ensuring ch individual resident is and/or designee could reviews to ensure resident to nored, reviewed then audit to	21435				
21620	MN Rule 4658.1345	5 Labeling of Drugs	21620			10/15/20	
	Drugs used in the n in accordance with	ursing home must be labeled part 6800.6300.					
	This MN Requirements	ent is not met as evidenced					

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 23 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			D WING		С	
		00384	B. WING		08/2	0/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		, ,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ V	ILLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI		SOUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21620	Continued From pa	ge 23	21620			
	Based on observation review, the facility for was labeled proper reviewed for medic addition, the facility available for use in was appropriately labeled.	ion, interview and document ailed to ensure medication ly for 1 of 1 resident (R14) ations at the bedside. In failed to ensure medications the South medication cart, abeled with an opened date for 10) reviewed for medication		Corrected		
	Findings include: R14's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 5/27/20, indicated moderate cognitive impairment and had diagnoses including cancer, atrial fibrilation, heart failure, hypertension, cerebrovascular accident (CVA), and anxiety.					
	R14's physician orders printed on 8/19/20 included triamcinolone acetonide cream 0.5% (used to treat skin inflammation), with directions to apply thin layer to affected areas(s) twice daily as needed.					
	R14 revealed a wor the size of a quarte drainage spot on th of a pinhead. R14 p	ion on 8/17/20, at 1:24 p.m. und on the left shin area about r with a whitish scab and a se sock that was about the size produced a tube of ointment ne routinely applied. The tube on label.				
	director of nursing (wound on her left s ointment which lack labeling. DON pres registered nurse (R awareness of the o	(OON) confirmed R14 had a hin and possessed a tube of ked an order and appropriate ented the ointment tube to kN)-A, who also denied intment. DON stated R14 appropriate labeling and				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 24 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00384	B. WING			C 2 0/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		0.000
PIERZ V	ILLA INC		ST STREET S			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21620	assessment for self removed the ointme until further evaluate. Review of the facilit revised 6/2018, incl meds brought in by the original unopendate. Resident's Name -Date received -Direction for use from R10's quarterly MD diagnosis included the nasal cavity and R10's physician ordophthalmic (eye) drever every evening a one spray into each During inspection of 8/17/20, at 5:30 p.mB, R10's Latanprosopened, in the cart. On the medication was pharmacy labe on the medication was pharmacy labe on the medication was fille 7/22/20. R10's Flutiopened date on the on the box the medication deckage and medication medication medication was fille 7/22/20. R10's Flutiopened date, handwork age and medication medicatio	f administration. DON ent from R14's possession ion could be completed. y's Medication Labeling policy, uded, "F. Over-the-counter residents may be used if in ed container-labeled as below: om the doctor." S dated 5/24/20, R10's diabetes mellitus, disease of sinuses, dry eye syndrome. Jers include Latanoprost ops, instill one drop into left and Fluticasone 50 mcg, instill a nostril daily. If the South medication cart on a with registered nurse (RN) est ophthalmic (eye) drops were There was no opened date bottle or the prescription bottle stored in. According to the he Latanoprost, this ad by the pharmacy on casone, a nasal spray, had an medication bottle as well as ication is stored it. The written on the medication cation bottle, was 4/6.	21620			
	cart inspection, RN-ophthalmic drops a	8/17/20, at time of medication -B stated medications such as nd nasal sprays were to be ened date. RN-B further stated				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 25 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			
		00384	B. WING		1	0/2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ V	LLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI	T STREET S N 56364	COUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21620	Continued From pa	ge 25	21620			
	weeks after the me confirmed the ophth not labeled and the an opened date, bu safe administration During interview on of nursing (DON) st nasal sprays are ex opened date, when DON further stated their med carts and Review of the facilit dated 6/18, did not	8/19/20, at 2:13 p.m. director ated ophthalmic drops and pected to be dated with the medication is opened. "They should be checking				
	Review of the facility policy, Eye Drops, dated 9/18, indicated Latanoprost must be dated upon opening and needed to be discarded six weeks after opening.					
	•	cility policy regarding nasal ed, but was not received.				
	administrator, direct consulting pharmace policies and procedd medications. Nursing necessary to the immedications proper along with the pharmedications on a recompliance.	HOD OF CORRECTION: The tor of nursing (DON) and sist could review and revise ures for proper storage of a staff could be educated as portance of labeling ly. The DON or designee, macist, could audit egular basis to ensure				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPP AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION I	JIIMDED: L ` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
IDENTIFICATION NOWIBER.		LDING:					
00384	B. WIN	l =		C)8/20/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
PIERZ VILLA INC	119 FAUST STR PIERZ, MN 5636	EET SOUTHEAST 64					
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFOR	BY FULL PRE	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE	ACTION SHOULD BE COMP TO THE APPROPRIATE DA	PLETE			
Subd. 29. Transfers and discharges shall not be arbitrarily transferred or di Residents must be notified, in writing, proposed discharge or transfer and it justification no later than 30 days before discharge from the facility and seven transfer to another room within the facinotice shall include the resident's right the proposed action, with the address telephone number of the area nursing ombudsman pursuant to the Older Am Act, section 307(a)(12). The resident, of this right, may choose to relocate be notice period ends. The notice period shortened in situations outside the fact control, such as a determination by utreview, the accommodation of newly-a resident's, a change in the resident's own resident's welfare, or nonpayment for prohibited by the public program or propaying for the resident's care, as docuthe medical record. Facilities shall ma reasonable effort to accommodate newithout disrupting room assignments. This MN Requirement is not met as e by: Based on interview and document reviewith failed to ensure a written notification transfer was provided for 1 of 2 reside upon transfer to the hospital. This had potential to affect all residents transfer addition, the facility failed to notify the Ombudsman for Long Term Care of retransfer to the hospital for 1 of 2 reside reviewed for hospitalization.	Residents scharged. of the series re days before sellity. This is to contest and home hericans informed efore the may be illity's stillization admitted hedical or or another stay unless or say unles	Corrected	10/15	5/20			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 27 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С			
00384		B. WING		08/2	0/2020		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
PIERZ V	ILLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI		COUTHEAST			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21925	Continued From pa	ge 27	21925				
	diagnoses included main bronchus (lun cardiomyopathy (a muscles), atrial fibri pleural effusion (ex and bronchial obstrairway). Progress notes date call doctor was upd when R22 complair could not eat his for include the following F, blood pressure 1 saturation 82% (oxprespirations 18, and bilaterally. The progressions 18 and bilaterally.	rinted 8/20/20, indicated R22 malignant neoplasm of left g cancer), Ischemic condition of weakened heart illation (irregular heartbeat), cessive fluid around the lungs) uction (a blockage in the ed 6/27/20, indicated an on ated by facility licensed staff ned of loss of appetite and od. Licensed staff assessment g findings: temperature 100.7 08/64, pulse 106, oxygen ygen level in blood), d lung sounds wheezes gress noted further noted that e hospital as advised by the on					
		d 6/28/20 indicated R22 was pital for pneumonia and stable ed.					
		rd lacked evidence of mbudsman of R22's transfer					
	social worker (LSW sent monthly to the of facility initiated redischarges. LSW-A sent included informand/or admitted to the social worker (LSW) and the social worker (LSW	8/19/20, at 3:15 p.m. licensed /)-A stated a fax was typically Ombudsman with information esident transfers and further stated the information nation of residents sent to the hospital. The facility's IN Office of Ombudsman for					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 28 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С		
		00384	B. WING		08/2	0/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIERZ V	ILLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI	ST STREET S N 56364	OUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21925	Long-Term Care of Transfers and Discreviewed. R22's na form. LSW-A confir "Obviously it got mi During interview on of nursing (DON) sinotification of reasonotification sent to to defer those question of the deferment of	Emergency Acute Care harges, dated June 2020, was me was not noted on this med these findings, stating, ssed if I didn't write it down." 8/20/20, at 8:31 a.m. director tated she was not sure of the on for transfer or the the Ombudsman and needed stions to the social worker. 8/20/20, at 8:42 a.m. (N)-A stated written notification at to the resident's was usually communicated to by phone. RN-A further stated wided by phone included the reason the resident was e dated 6/27/20 lacked further or R22's representative all or written notification of the arding required notification with a was requested but not	21925			
	administrator, direct designee could rev procedures that write to the resident and transfer. The facility	THOD OF CORRECTION: The stor of nursing (DON), or siew and/or develop policy and tten notification was provided their representative before a y could educate staff on these eriodically. The results of				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 EQ9S11 If continuation sheet 29 of 30

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		A. BOILDING.		С		
				08/20/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
PIERZ VI	LLA INC	119 FAUS PIERZ, MI		SOUTHEAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21925	Continued From pa	ge 29	21925			
		reviewed by the quality ittee to ensure compliance.				
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days	R CORRECTION: Twenty One				

Minnesota Department of Health